Agroplus 67 -> 5001

VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES
FRONT HITCHES

FRONT TOWING HITCH......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e eeeee e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e ee s e e e e eee e eee e eee e ee e e e e ee s e s ee e ee e eee e ee s ee s e e e s ees e eee e e e eeee e eee e ee e eeeeeeee e ee s e V0.01.0 (1)
FRONT TOWING HITCH......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e eeeee e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e ee s e e e e eee e eee e eee e ee e e e e ee s e s ee e ee e eee e ee s ee s e e e s ees e eee e e e eeee e eee e ee e eeeeeeee e ee s e V0.01.1 (1)
REAR HITCHES
SPACER FOR TYPES WITH P.T.O. - 540/N - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS ... ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeesseeesseeeseeees e eeseeeesseeeeeeeeseeeee e eeseeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee V0.02.1 (1)
SPACERS FOR P.T.O. - 540 = 750 - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS.........ooveuiveeeteeeeieeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesesoeeeeeeeseeses e ee s eeseeees e eeeeeees s eeseeeeeseeeseeeesseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee V0.02.2 (1)
SPACERS FOR P.T.O. - 540 - 750 - WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS.........oveuiiveeeteeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeeeeeeeseses e ees e ees e eeseeeeeeeees e eeseeeeeseeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeee V0.02.3 (1)
SPACER FOR TYPES WITH 2-SPEED P.T.O. WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS 540-750...........ouceoeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeseeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeesseessseeseseseeeeeenee V0.02.4 (1)
SEPARATOR - PTO - 3-SPEED WITH INSERTED END SHAF T ......oeeeieeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeee e ee s eeseeeee e eee e ees e ee e ees e ee e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e ee e eee e eeseeesees V0.02.7 (1)
SPACER FOR TYPES WITH PTO WITH INTERCHANGEABLE OUTPUT SHAFTS - 2 -SPEED + GROUNDSP. AND 3- SPEED..........oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeresenees V0.02.8 (1)
SUPPORTS. ...ttt e e e e e e et e e e e e ee e e e e e e eee e ee e eee e e et e ee e oo e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e ee e ee e e e s e s e e eee e e eee e e ee e V0.02.9 (1)
SUPPORTS. ...ttt e et e s e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e ee e ee s ee e eeeeeee e e ee e oL e oo e e e et e e ee e e e e e e ee e e e ee e e e et e et e e e ee e ee e eee s ee e V0.02.10 (1)
PIN FOR REAR TOW HOOK ........ooeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeseeeeeee e ees oo eseeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeseeeee e e e eeeee s e e e e e e e e e e s ees e ee e ee e ees e e et eeeee e es e eeeeeeee s ee s eeeeeeeeeese e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeed V0.02.11 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH. ..ot eeee oo eee e e eee e e e et e e e e s ees e e ee s eee e ee e e e e eee e eee oo e eee e eee e e e et ee e eeeeeeee e e e s ee e ee e e e e ee e ee s eee e e ee e eeseeeeee V0.02.12 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " D "o ee oo eee e s e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e ee e ee e e e e e s ee s ee e eee e ee e ee s ee s ees e eee e ees s ee e eee e V0.02.13 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH. ..ot eeee oo eee e e eee e e e et e e e e s ees e e ee s eee e ee e e e e eee e eee oo e eee e eee e e e et ee e eeeeeeee e e e s ee e ee e e e e ee e ee s eee e e ee e eeseeeeee V0.02.15 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET........eeoeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e e e eeseeeee e eee e ees e eee e eeseeees e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeee e e e ee e ee e e e s eeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeee e eeeeeeeend V0.02.16 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET........eeoeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e e e eeseeeee e eee e ees e eee e eeseeees e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeee e e e ee e ee e e e s eeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeee e eeeeeeeend V0.02.17 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET........eeoeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e e e eeseeeee e eee e ees e eee e eeseeees e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeee e e e ee e ee e e e s eeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeee e eeeeeeeend V0.02.17 (2)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET ... eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e e e e eeseeees e eee e ees e eee e eeeeeees e eeeeeseeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e e ee e ee e ee s eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee s eeeeee e eeeeeseeend V0.02.18 (1)
FRAME HOOK HOLDER = FOR TYPES WITH PITON-FIX..... ... ouuieeeeeeeeeieeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeessesesseeeseeeeseseeseeeesseeesseeeseeees e eeseeeeesseseseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeseeeeeeeeseeees V0.02.19 (1)
FRAME HOOK HOLDER = FOR TYPES WITH PITON-FIX..... ... ouuieeeeeeeeeieeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeessesesseeeseeeeseseeseeeesseeesseeeseeees e eeseeeeesseseseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeseeeeeeeeseeees V0.02.19 (2)
FRAME HOOK HOLDER = FOR TYPES WITH PITON-FIX..... ... ouuieeeeeeeeeieeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeessesesseeeseeeeseseeseeeesseeesseeeseeees e eeseeeeesseseseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeseeeeeeeeseeees V0.02.19 (3)
FRAME HOOK HOLDER = FOR TYPES WITH PITON-FIX.........ooeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeeeeeseeeeseeeessesesseeeseeeeseseeseesesseeesseeeseeees e eeseeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeesseeeeeseeseeend V0.02.20 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " € "o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e eee e e e e s e st e e es e ee e ee e e e s ees e eee e ees s eee e ees e V0.02.21 (2)
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE......coeooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e ee e eeeeee e s e e e e e e e s e e ees e ee e ee e ee e ee s e e e ee e ees e eeeeeee e e e e oo e e e e e e eeseeeeeeee et ee e eee e e e ee e eeeeeeeeeee V0.02.22 (2)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " D "o ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e ee e ees e e e e e s ee s e e ees e ee et ee s es e eee e ees e ees e ee e eee e V0.02.23 (2)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " D2 ..o e e eee e e et e et s e e ee e e e e e e ee e e e eee e ee e eee e e s e s e e e s e s eee e ee s ee s ee e ee e s eee e eeeee e V0.02.25 (1)
AUTOMATIC REAR TOWING HITCH CEE @ 31...coooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeee s e eeee e eeeeeee s e e e e e e e e e et e e s e e e ee e ees e ees e es e eee e ees e es s eeee s V0.02.26 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING AUTOM. @ 3B........oooeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeesseeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeee s ee s ee e ee s ee s ees e ee e eee e eee e es e eee e ees e es e eereeee s V0.02.27 (2)
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE......coeooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e ee e eeeeee e s e e e e e e e s e e ees e ee e ee e ee e ee s e e e ee e ees e eeeeeee e e e e oo e e e e e e eeseeeeeeee et ee e eee e e e ee e eeeeeeeeeee V0.02.28 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE......coeooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e ee e eeeeee e s e e e e e e e s e e ees e ee e ee e ee e ee s e e e ee e ees e eeeeeee e e e e oo e e e e e e eeseeeeeeee et ee e eee e e e ee e eeeeeeeeeee V0.02.29 (1)
REAR SWINGING TOWING-HITCH. .....eeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e s s e eee e ees e ees e eee e eee e ees e ees e eee e eeseeees e eee e ee e oot eeeee e e e s eeseeee e e e e ee e eeseeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee V0.02.31 (1)
REAR SWINGING TOWING-HITCH. .....eeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e s s e eee e ees e ees e eee e eee e ees e ees e eee e eeseeees e eee e ee e oot eeeee e e e s eeseeee e e e e ee e eeseeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee V0.02.32 (1)
REAR SWINGING TOWING-HITCH. .....eeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e s s e eee e ees e ees e eee e eee e ees e ees e eee e eeseeees e eee e ee e oot eeeee e e e s eeseeee e e e e ee e eeseeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee V0.02.33 (1)
PICK-UP-HITCH = MECHANICAL ... eeeeeee e ee oo eeee e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e eee e eeeeeee e e e ees e ee e ees e ee e ee s ee e ees e ee s ee s eeeeeee s ee e ee e eeeeeee e V0.02.35 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING ITM 38.......oveeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeees e eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e ee e et e e eeeeeee e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e ee e eee e ees e eee e ees e 0.014.4449.3/30.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "C.. oot eeee et ee e oo e e e e e e e ee e ee e e e s ee s ee e e eee e ee oo e oo e eee e e e ee e ee s ee e e e eeeee e eeeeeee e e e e e ee e eeseeeee e 0.014.4450.3.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D eeeee e eee e e e e et e e e e e e ee e ee s ee s eee e eee e ee oo e ee e eee e e e e e e s ee s ee e e e ee e eeeeeee e e e e e ee e ees e eeee 0.014.4451.3.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING...... ...t eeee e eeeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e e e ee oo e eeee e ee e eee e ee e oo e e e e eeee e e e e et e ee e e e e ee e eee e ee e eet e eee e ee s ee e ee s eee e eee e eee e ee e eeeeee 0.014.4453.3/10.A

DRAWBAR COUPLING. ...ttt ettt ettt st h e s h e e bt e b e e ss et o2 bt e oh oo £a st e b oo e s e e Sa bt e b oo eh e e e e R e e b oo e R e e e e R e e b e e ea et e Rt e be e eab e e b e e s heesa b e e b e e saeesareeebeessneeareesneenane 0.014.4454.3/20.A



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agroplus+67+Parts+Manual

Q
)
)
)
)
Q
I )
L 9

Q

9_18331_50_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: v0.02.9 (1)

SUPPORTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] 5020 <-

1 0.011.7185.0 1 support dx/rh/re
2 0.011.7186.0 1 support sx/Ih/li

5 2.0312.614.2 12 screw m16x2x40
6 2.1475.006.2 12 washer 16

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: v0.02.19 (1)
FRAME HOOK HOLDER - FOR TYPES WITH PITON-FIX

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] 5019 <-

1 0.014.5718.4/20 1 chassis frame
& 0.014.5718.4/20
2 0.014.4485.3 1 plate - V.ORLANDI -
& 0.014.4485.3
: 3 2.0314.615.2 12 screw m 16 p.2x45
4 2.1475.006.2 12 washer 16

9_C1031_54_0-A-001



9_C0731_65_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: V0.02.28 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT A [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.014.4457.3 1 tow hook

& 0.014.4457.3
2 2.0112.727.2 4 screw m 18 p.2.5 x 90
4 2.1129.014.2 4 nutm 18 p.2.5

v1



[0_014_4454 3 20|

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: 0.014.4454.3/20.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.014.4454.3/20 1 automatic hook V.ORLANDI - CEE & 38
2 0.900.0307.3 1 accessories

3 0.900.0307.4 1 pin mm 38

4 0.900.0307.5 1 sleeve

5 0.900.0306.5 1 screwm 18

6 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: 0.014.8659.4/40.A
PICK-UP-HITCH
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.014.8659.4/40 1 clevis
2 0.900.1364.6 1 draw bar
3 0.900.0508.9 1 bushing
4 0.010.3105.1 1 cable
5 0.900.0509.0 1 split pin
6 0.010.3112.1 2 split pin
7 0.900.0509.1 1 nutm 10
8 0.010.3114.2 2 nutm 10
60—e 9 0.900.0527.6 4 nutm 12
FERETSOE CWENETT - 57 10 0.96093.70.0 1 nutm 10 p.1.5
PERVESIE EEANTIENY 11 0.900.0509.3 2 nut m 20
FORVITHOUT ASSTRAUVERSCK 12 0.010.3108.2 2 nut m 6
13 0.010.3116.1 1 nutm 8
& 0 14 0.010.3113.0 2 spacer
L) 15 0.010.3111.2 4 spacer
@@@@ 16 0.010.3112.2 2 spacer
0 Lv 17 0.900.0509.4 1 clevis
: 18 0.900.0509.5 1 clevis
M—_gd\—23 19 04418473 2 lubricator m 6 p.1
21 0.900.0509.6 1 spring
22 0.900.0509.7 2 rod
10 23 0.900.0509.8 2 rod
N\ 22 24 0.900.0509.9 1 pin
% 25 0.010.3111.1 2 pin
26 0.900.0510.0 1 pin
—12 7 0.900.1364.7 1 pin
3 28 0.010.3109.2 2 small plate
3 29 0.900.0510.1 1 guard
30 0.900.0510.2 2 rivet d3.5/L=6.5
32 0.010.3108.0 14 washer 17x30
33 04418501 2 washer
34 0.010.3112.0 2 washer
35 0.010.3103.2 2 pin
36 0.900.0510.3 1 pin 10x55
37 0.900.0510.4 1 pin 6x55
38 0.900.0510.5 2 washer
39 0.010.3114.0 1 bracket
40 0.900.1364.8 1 bracket dx/rh/re
41 0.900.1364.9 1 bracket sx/Ih/li
42 0.900.0510.6 1 stopper
43 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
44 0.900.0510.7 1 chassis frame 12
45 0.900.0510.8 1 chassis frame



INFORMATION PLATE .....ooeeeee e eeee e eeeeeee e eee e ees e ees e es e ees e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e et e et e eeee e e e e ee e e e e e eee e ee e e e e e e s ee s ee e eee e ee e e eee e eee e eee e ees e eeseed G0.02.61 (1)
REAR LIFT MOVEMENT WARNING LABEL SX/LH/LI = DX/RH/RE...........veeooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesee e eee e ees e ees e eeseeeeeeeees e ees e eee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseseend G0.02.62 (1)
REAR LIFT MOVEMENT WARNING LABEL = DX/RH/RE...........oveitveeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseeses e es e eeseeees e eeseeeeseeeeseeses e eeseeees e ee s eeseeees e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesereseend G0.02.63 (1)
REAR LIFT MOVEMENT WARNING LABEL SX/LH/LI = DX/RH/RE...........veeooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesee e eee e ees e ees e eeseeeeeeeees e ees e eee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeseseend G0.02.63 (2)
REAR LIFT MOVEMENT WARNING LABEL SX/LH/LI = DX/RH/RE...........oveeooeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeses e eee e ees e ees e eeseeeeseeeeseeees e eeeeeeeeeeees e eseeeeseeseseend G0.02.64 (1)
SOLENOID VALVE IDENTIFICATION PLATES. ......coovoeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseseseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeseeees et e eee e ee s ee s ee e ees e eee e eee e e ees e G0.02.65 (1)
PTO DATA PLATE BA0/N........covoeieeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et e e e e et e e eee e e e e e ee s ee e e ee e ee s eee e ee e ees e eee e eee e ee e eee e eee e ee e eee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeee G0.02.66 (1)
PTO DATA PLATE 540 = 750.......eooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e eee e eee e ee e ee e eee e eee e eee e ees e ee e ees e ee e eee e ees e eee e ees e ees e eeseeeeeseeee e eeseeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeseerseeend G0.02.67 (1)
PTO DATA PLATE 540 = 750 + SYNCRO . .......coeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e ees e ees e eee e eeseeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e et e eeeeeee e eeeeeees e ses e ee e eee e eesees e sereeeeeseseed G0.02.69 (1)
PTO DATA PLATE 540 = 750 = 1000...........eveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesseseeeeseeesseeeeseeeeeseeeseeeeeseeeseeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeeseeees e se e eeseeeee e ees e ee e eee e ees e eee e ees e ees e ees e eee e ees s eee e eee e G0.02.71 (1)
SPEED LABEL = 40 KIM/H = REFLEX.........eooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e es e eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eee e ee s ee e ee e eeeeeees e ees e eee e eeeeeeee e ees e eeseeeee e eeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeed G0.02.72 (1)
SPEED LABEL = 40 KIM/H = REFLEX........eooeeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseseees e eeseeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e e e e ees e ee s ee e ee s eeseeees e eee e ees e eee e ees e ees e eeseeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeed G0.02.73 (1)
SPEED LABEL = 40 KIM/H.......eeeeeeee oo e e e e e e e es e ee e ee e eeeeee e e e e e eeeeee e eeee e ee s et e eee e e e e et e eeseee e e eee e e es e ees e eee e eeereeee G0.02.74 (1)
CAB STRUCTURE - PLATFORM -SUSPENSION
PLATFORM. ... oot ee e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e e eee e ee e eeeee e e eeee e e oo e e e e e et e e eeeeee e e e e e e e e et e e e e ee e e e ee e e e ee e e e s e s ee e eee e ee e eee e G0.03.0 (1)
CAB STRUGCTURE . ...t et eeeeee e eeeeeee e eee e eee oo e e e e eeee e e eee oo ee oo e e e e e ee e e e et e e e e oo e ee e e e e e e ee s e e eee e e e ee e eee e eee e e e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e e e eeeeeeeee e e e ee e G0.03.1 (1)
FLOOR PLUG....-.e et ee e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e ee s e s ee e ee oo e oo e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e et e et e e e et e ee e e e e e et eee e s ees e eee s G0.03.2 (1)
FLOOR HOLE REDUCTION PLATE W/ ELECTRONIC REAR LIFT ........ooeeiieeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeseees e eeseeess e ees e ees e eee e eeseeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeee e eesee G0.03.3 (1)
GEAR LEVERS BASE........ooeoeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeee e e e et eeee s e e ee e e e eee e e e e ee s eee e ee e eee e ee e ee e e e oo e e e e et e e e e e ee e ee s e e e e e e e s ees e e eee e ees e eee e eee e eee e, G0.03.4 (1)
SPREADER PLATES.......oee et et eee e esee e eee e eee oo eeeeee e e e eeeeeeee 2o e e eee et eeeee e ee e ee e e s ee e e e e e eee oo e e eee oo e ees oo e e eeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e ee e eee e e ee s ee e e eeeee e G0.03.6 (1)
LADDER = DX/RH/RE..........vveeeeeeee oo eeeeeee oo ee e eeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeee s e e e e e ee e e e e ee e ees e ees oo ees e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ee et e e e ee e ee e ee s e e e e e e e e ee s ee s eee e eee e ses e eee e eee e eee e, G0.03.7 (1)
LADDER = SX/LH/LL ...t eeee e e eee e e e e ee s e e e e e eee e ee s ee s ee e ees e eee e eeeeeee e eeeeeee e oo e eee e eee e ee e ee e ee e e e e ee e ee e eee e G0.03.8 (1)
SILENTBLOCK AND SUPPORTS. ......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeees e eeseeees e eeseeeeseeeeeeee e eee e ee e eeeesee s e eeeeeee e et e ee e ee s e et ee e ees e ees e ees e eee e eee e eee e eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseend G0.03.10 (1)
FENDERS - FOOTSTEPS - EXTENSIONS
AWD - FRONT MUDGUARDS MM 265..........coveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeesseeeseeeeseeeeseeeesseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeeee st ee e eeeeeee e eee et s ees e e e eee e eee e eee e ses e eereeeseeeeees G0.04.2 (1)
AWD - FRONT MUDGUARDS MMM 3710 eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeesseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeees e ee e ee e eee et e eeseeee e eee e eee e eee e ees e seseeeseeeeees G0.04.3 (1)
AWD - FRONT MUDGUARDS MMM 3710 eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeesseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeees e ee e ee e eee et e eeseeee e eee e eee e eee e ees e seseeeseeeeees G0.04.4 (1)
AWD - FRONT MUDGUARDS MMM 355..........ceveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeesseeeseeeeseeeeseeeesseeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s eeeeeeeseeees e ee e e e e ee e ee e ees e e e eee e eeeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeeseeeeees G0.04.5 (1)
AWD - SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT FENDERS MM 310.........ooeueoeeieeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseeeeeeseeeeseeeesseeeeseeesseeeseeeeeeseesseeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeseeeessees et eeeeeseeees e ees e see e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e G0.04.6 (1)
AWD - SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT FENDERS MM 355..........cooooveeieeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeeeseeeseeeeseeeesseeesseeesseeesseeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeee s eeseeees et seeeeseeees e eee e see e ees e eee e ees e eee s G0.04.7 (1)
MUDGUARDS EXTENSIONS MM 108..........coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeesseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeee s ees e eeeeeeseeee s ee s e e s ees e ees e eee e ees e eee e eeeeeeeseeeee e eee e eee e eesea G0.04.8 (1)
MUDGUARDS EXTENSIONS LE180........eeoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeesseeesseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e s e ees e ees e eeeeeees e eee e eee e ees e ees e eee e ees e eee e eee e ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeereseeeee G0.04.9 (1)
MUDGUARDS EXTENSIONS MM 200...........oeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeseseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeseeees e eee e eee e ees e ees e ees e ees e eee e ees e ees e ees e eee e eee e eeseeeeeed G0.04.10 (1)
MUDGUARDS EXTENSIONS L = MMM 240......oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e e e ee e ee s ee s ee e eee e ees e eee e ee e ees e ee e eeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese G0.04.11 (1)
FENDERS SX/LH/LI = DX/RH/RE.........oveoeveee e eeee e eeee s ee e e e e e e e eeeeseeeee e ee e eeee e ee e e ee e e e s e eee e ee s ee e ee e e e s eet e e e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeneed G0.04.12 (1)
FENDERS SX/LH/LI = DX/RH/RE.........oveoeveee e eeee e eeee s ee e e e e e e e eeeeseeeee e ee e eeee e ee e e ee e e e s e eee e ee s ee e ee e e e s eet e e e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeneed G0.04.13 (1)
FENDERS SX/LH/LI = DX/RH/RE.........oveoeveee e eeee e eeee s ee e e e e e e e eeeeseeeee e ee e eeee e ee e e ee e e e s e eee e ee s ee e ee e e e s eet e e e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeneed G0.04.13 (2)
FENDERS SX/LH/LI = DX/RH/RE.........oveoeveee e eeee e eeee s ee e e e e e e e eeeeseeeee e ee e eeee e ee e e ee e e e s e eee e ee s ee e ee e e e s eet e e e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeneed G0.04.14 (1)
LICENSE PLATE HOLDER SUPPORT .....c..oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeees oo eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et e eeeeeee e e e e ee e e e s e e e e e e ee e ee s eee e ee e ee s ee s ee e ee e eee e eee e eee e eee e G0.04.15 (1)
BRACKET = SPEED LABEL.........ooveoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eee e ees e ee e ees e ee e ee e ees e e e e eee e ees e eee e ee e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e eee e e e e eeee e eeeeeee s e e e eeeeeee e eeeeee e G0.04.16 (1)
DOORS - WINDOWS - WIPERS
WINDSCREEN. ... oo e oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e eee e e s ee e ees e e eee e e e ees e eeeeeeee e ee e eee e eee e ee e ee e ee e e ee e e e e eeeee e e ee e ee e e e e e e s ee e e e s e e ee s eeeeeeeseeses e eee e, G0.05.0 (1)
GLASSES AND SEALS......oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e ee e e s eee oo e eee e ee s eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e e ee e e e et e e e e e ee e ee s e e e e e e e s eee e ee s eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e, G0.05.1 (1)

GLASSES AND SEALS..... ettt ettt ettt e e b e e e b e e o e et e bt oo b e e e et e e s oo s s e e £a st e b e e ea e e Sa b e e Rt e eE et £ e Rt e R e e SR e e AR b e e R e e eRe e e et e Rt e ehe e e b e e e R e e ee e e e b e e eaeenee e e ne e nheesaeeeteenreenanean G0.05.1 (2)



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
HOOD - LEFT SIDE PANEL

Ref.: G0.01.33 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

9_H5672_11_0-A-001

3.1 0.012.9440.4/10 1 lift hand side panel
3.2 0.010.5290.0 1 grille sx/Ih/li

3.3 0.012.1492.0 9 small spring

3.4 0.014.7520.0 1 division sx/Ih/li

7 0.010.6537.0 1 panel sx/Ih/li

8 0.010.6550.0 4 bracket

10 2.1312.001.2 8 washer 4

11 2.0350.203.6 8 screw m 3.5x9.5B
12 0.010.6571.0 1 panel sx/Ih/li

13 0.010.6574.0 1 panel

16 0.010.7123.2/10 1 bracket

17 0.010.7023.2 1 grille sx/Ih/li

19 2.0350.255.3 1 screw m 3.5 x 16 -AB-
20 0.010.5675.0 1 pin

23 2.1470.004.2 2 washer 8

24 2.0112.207.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
25 0.013.7335.0 1 lamination

29 0.014.7521.0 1 gasket

31 2.1011.205.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

32 0.009.7992.0 1 block

35 0.011.8187.2/20 1 plate sx/Ih/li

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.01.55 (2)
BATTERY SUPPORT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES W/O FRONT LIFT BUT WITH PROVISION FOR FRONT LIFT INSTALLATION [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.014.3623.3 1 support

4 0.007.5411.0/10 1 crosspiece

5 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

6 2.0112.211.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
7 0.014.0172.0 1 cover

8 2.1470.002.2 2 washer 6, d128

9 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

11 2.0112.419.2 4 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 50
12 2.1470.007.2 4 lock washer 12

v1



24

o

9_H6084_04_0-E-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
PREHEATER BUTTON PLATE

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: G0.02.44 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

24 2.9929.549.0/10 1 plate

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.02.55 (2)
SIGN SET

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5032 - 5082 <-

1 2.9929.699.0/10 1 plate

2 2.9929.848.0/10 1 plate

3 2.9929.854.0 1 plate

4 2.9929.792.0 1 plate

5 2.9929.791.0 2 plate

6 2.9929.846.0/10 1 plate

WARNING VASCHETTAESPANSIONE O 2.9929.794.0 2 plate

WARNING ARCO SICUREZ. GENERAL WARNING WARNING AVVIAMENTO 12 2.9929.702.0/10 1 plate
| 13 2.9929.861.0 1 plate
yeTTT 4 19 2.9929.856.0 1 plate
== 1 22 2.9929.857.0 1 plate
23 2.9929.858.0 1 plate

24 2.9939.189.0 1 plate

PT.O2VELOCTA' FRENO A MANO

WARNING SCOTT./CINGHIE

WARNING STOP/GO

E

9_F0274_27_0-A-002

24

Ll




9_C1284_02_0-B-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

SOLENOID VALVE IDENTIFICATION PLATES

Ref.: G0.02.65 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

2 0.011.7710.0 1 plate

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.03.2 (1)
FLOOR PLUG

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 2.0112.205.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
2 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

3 0.009.0481.0 3 plate

4 0.009.0480.0 1 gasket

9_52668_03_0-A-001



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.04.5 (1)
4WD - FRONT MUDGUARDS mm 355

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.009.9499.2 1 support sx/Ih/li

2 0.009.9500.2 1 support dx/rh/re

3 0.255.7632.0/10 2 fender mm 355

4 2.0029.503.6 16 screw m 8 x 25

5 2.1470.004.2 16 washer 8

6 2.1011.105.2 16 nutm 8 p.1.25

7 2.0112.422.2 6 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 65
8 2.1599.397.0 6 washer 12.5x32x5

9 2.1579.900.2 6 spacer 12x25x19

9_59576_16_0-A-001



9_18376_02_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.04.13 (1)
FENDERS SX/LH/LI - DX/RH/RE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH ELECTRONIC REAR LIFT [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] 5009 <-

3 0.015.6968.4 1 splash-guards dx/rh/re
3.2 2.9939.271.0 1 plate

9 2.3199.115.0 1 plug 38x12

10 0.011.7041.0 1 shield dx/rh/re

11 0.007.5603.0/70 1 splash-guards sx/Ih/li
15 0.007.5611.2/20 1 support dx/rh/re

16 0.007.5612.2/20 1 support sx/Ih/li

37 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5

38 2.1011.105.2 4 nutm 8 p.1.25

39 2.0112.207.2 4 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
40 2.0099.014.0/20 11 screw m 6 x 25

49 2.1011.103.2 20 nutm 6 p.1

52 2.0112.009.2 20 screw m 6 p.1 x 25
57 0.007.5813.0/10 2 support

60 2.1310.002.2 26 washer 6.6, d125

61 0.009.6743.0 2 support

62 2.1899.084.0 8 button 8 x 19

v1



68 31 _ 63
69—""“‘0/ Bf??l *—39
\a
60\.—43 §?4\38

3 7|9 }s B—m
32— 099l 1"
g 56 39
8: 2—80
56 e
| O »
77.1 95\'~1oe
78—, —76.1
77.2«
78—
89— @% = 7623

9_68471_10_0-B-002

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
GLASSES AND SEALS

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Ref.: G0.05.2 (2)

Fig. Code

QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR MODELS WITH CAB - "HIGH VISIBILITY" [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5073

31 2.1559.147.0
32 2.0349.002.3
38 2.1120.105.2
39 0.163.7856.0
43 0.009.0422.0
53 2.1499.093.0/10
56 2.1310.004.2
60 2.0349.003.3
61 0.015.0084.2/10
63 2.1579.450.2
64 2.1599.495.2
67 0.015.0063.2/10
68 2.1699.428.2
69 2.1410.001.1
76.1 0.009.7697.0/30
76.2 0.009.7708.0
771 0.009.7697.0/30
77.2 0.009.7708.0
78 2.1855.110.0
79 0.010.6270.2
80 0.010.6268.2
81 0.010.6269.0
86 0.009.8760.0
87 2.1011.105.2
89 0.015.4666.0
93 0.015.0388.0/10
94 0.015.6332.0
95 0.015.0452.0/10
96 2.0312.106.2
106 2.1310.002.2
109 0.015.0354.0/10

16 bushing 10 x 28 x 18
6 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
14 selflock nut m 8 p.1.25
14 cap

20 gasket

washer 8.5

flat washer 8.5

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
hinge sx/Ih/li

spacer 8.5x 14 x 12
washer 8.5

hinge dx/rh/re

pin 9.6 x 71.5

circlip 10

window glass

small spring

window glass

small spring

rivet 4.2

bracket dx/rh/re
bracket sx/Ih/li
shoch.absorber mm 585
ball joint

nutm 8 p.1.25

gasket

shim

gasket

stop

screw m 6 p.1 x 20
washer 6.6, d125
windshield

N

©
o

S AN L2 W2 aNON A A AP a0 RO
o

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.05.11 (1)
WINDOW FIXING PLATE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. FOR TYPES W/ CAB AND VERTICAL EXHAUST SILENCER ON CAB PILLAR [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

8 0.010.5567.0 1 small plate
9 0.010.5568.0 2 gasket
10 2.0342.205.6 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
11 2.1310.002.2 12 washer 6.6, d125
12 2.1011.103.2 4 nutm6 p.1
9
‘ 8
P
0
"(”’ff!!(a'@
0

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.05.20 (2)
SCREEN WIPER FRONT / REAR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR "HIGH VISIBILITY" CAB [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5073

8 0.009.0422.0 2 gasket
10 2.0112.011.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x30
11 2.1569.176.0 3 gasket 20x40x6
13 2.1599.528.2 3 washer 18x40x2
15 0.010.1825.0 2 rod
16 0.015.0560.3 2 wiper blade
17 0.011.6170.2/20 1 handle
18 2.9019.200.0/10 1 wiper motor
19 0.013.4596.0 1 hood
20 04413192 1 wiper motor
30 04411716 2 washer
31 2.1530.078.0 2 '0' ring 29.74x3.53
32 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5
33 04413809 1 screw
34 04413793 1 cap
59 0.010.4983.0 1 rubber plug
62 04412044 1 cover
75 2.0332.406.3 4 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
76 0.012.9760.0 1 tube
4 77 0.012.6609.0 2 rubber ring
5 78 2.1599.545.2 2 washer 6.5x28x2
/ 1/ i \\ | 79 2.0349.002.3 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
59 13 11 88 11 19 80 2.1499.093.0/10 1 washer 8.5
81 2.1599.495.2 1 washer 8.5
82 0.011.5986.4 1 pin
83 0.011.5989.0 1 block
84 2.0112.207.2 1 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
85 0.009.0210.0/10 1 plug 30 x 38 x 9.0
88 2.1549.566.2 1 spacer 16x20x11
89 2.1549.541.2 1 spacer 7x10x11
92 2.4019.517 1 1 spring
93 04414610 1 gasket
94 04413223 1 washer
95 04413208 1 bushing
96 04414586 1 spacer
97 2.1530.103.0 1 '0' ring 39.69x3.53
98 2.1019.135.3 1 nut m16x1
99 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

v1



011.1392_4

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADE

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: 0.011.1392.4.A

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

1 0.011.1392.4
2

0.010.2524.0

windscreen wiper
wiper blade

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.06.13 (1)
INTERIOR TRIM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITH PLATFORM [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.011.4077.0/10 1 small carpet
2 0.258.7660.0/10 2 guard
3 2.0351.555.3 6 screw 4.8x16
7 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125
8 0.010.0954.0/10 1 cup
9 2.0350.255.3 4 screw m 3.5 x 16 -AB-
10 2.0112.011.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x30
8 9 11 2.0350.255.3 2 screw m 3.5 x 16 -AB-
v 12 2.1399.008.3 2 washer 4.3x9
16 13 0.014.5187.0 1 shield
& / 14 0.011.0442.0/10 1 channel
14 15 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
16 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1
T !/11 17 0.009.2021.0/10 1 channel sx/Ih/li
\12
7 13

9_F0276_01_0-A-001



41 [9_64871_23_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.06.26 (1)
INTERNAL CAB LININGS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR HEATING [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

2 0.007.7665.0/50 1 front grille

4 0.010.0880.0/10 1 cover

5 2.6999.049.0 2 small spring

8 0.010.5114.0/10 2 bracket

10 2.0350.255.3 6 screw m 3.5 x 16 -AB-
31 0.009.8654.2 4 tongue mm 82.8

32 0.007.6732.0 1 coat hanger

33 2.0350.255.3 2 screw m 3.5 x 16 -AB-
34 2.0332.404.2 9 screwm6 x 12

36 2.0350.454.6 6 screw m 4.2 x 13 -AB-
37 2.1310.002.3 2 flat washer 6.4 x 12 x 1.6
38 0.009.0455.4 2 tongue mm 67.5

40 2.3199.107.0 2 plug 14x12.5

41 2.1312.001.3 2 washer 4

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.06.37 (1)

INTERIOR TRIM
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- WITH "HIGH VISIBILITY" CAB [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.011.1319.3/70 1 inner cab roof panel
7 0.011.1281.0 6 screw
8 2.1579.520.2 6 washer 10.5x30x3
10 2.0332.304.2 6 screwm 5 p.0.8 x 12
11 2.0350.255.3 6 screw m 3.5 x 16 -AB-
55 0.009.8654.2 2 tongue mm 82.8
92 2.0112.005.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x 16
93 2.6999.061.0 4 small spring 4.2
94 0.011.1322.0 2 gasket
106 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125
110 0.010.0880.0/10 1 cover
111 2.6999.049.0 2 small spring
118 2.0350.456.3 1 screw m 4.2 x 19 -AB-
119 0.011.3641.0 2 angular
120 0.011.3642.0 1 bracket
125 2.0350.456.3 4 screw m 4.2 x 19 -AB-
134 0.007.7703.0/60 1 lining sx/Ih/li
135 0.007.7704.0/60 1 lining dx/rh/re
136 0.007.7701.0/40 1 lining sx/Ih/li
137 0.007.7702.0/50 1 lining dx/rh/re
1397 7 138 2.1899.075.0 4 button 6.5x14.5
139 2.0342.102.3 2 screwm 5 x 12
141 2.0350.152.3 2 screw m 2.9x9.5AB
145 0.011.4496.0/10 2 gasket
146 0.9200.358.0 1 washer 5.4x10x15.8
153 0.010.0716.4/10 2 grille
154 2.6999.041.0 8 small spring
= — 155 2.0399.177.3 8 screw 4.2x25

v1



9_H1371_60_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

DRIVER'S CAB ROOF

Ref.: G0.07.3 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR HEATING [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5039

1 0.012.9108.2/60 1 roof

v1



9_18471_65_0-B-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.07.13 (1)
CAB AIR FILTER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] 5020 <-

28 0.009.9424.2 1 air filter element

29 2.0422.203.7 2 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 20
32 2.1430.005.2 4 circlip

37 0.010.4137.4/10 1 chassis frame

37.2 0.010.4059.2/10 1 latch sx/Ih/li

37.3 0.010.4058.2/10 1 latch dx/rh/re

374 2.4019.647.2 2 spring

375 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

37.6 2.1121.005.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

38 0.010.1952.0/10 2 angular

39 2.0342.007.6 4 screw m 4 p.0.7 x 30
40 2.1120.001.2 4 selflock nut m 4 p.0.7
41 0.010.4152.0 2 gasket

42 0.010.4153.0 2 gasket

v1



Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
REARVIEW MIRROR

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: 0.010.1604.4/40.A

0_010_1604_4_40

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.1604.4/40 1 rear view mirror sx/Ih/li
2 0.010.3096.2 1 rod

3 0.9233.183.3 1 rear view mirror

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.08.15 (1)
SEAT SUPPORT BRACKET

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- PER SEDILE MSG 95A/721 [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.014.1310.3 1 seat support

2 2.0112.209.2 4 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
3 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5

4 0.007.7914.0/40 1 glove pocket

5 2.0112.211.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
6 2.1312.004.2 4 washer 8.4

7 2.1011.105.2 4 nutm 8 p.1.25

9_E9775_00_0-A-001



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
SEAT-COMPONENTS

Ref.: 0.014.5767.4.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.014.5767.4 1 seat MSG83/721
2 0.900.0370.4 1 cushion
3 0.010.3500.2 7 screwm 5
4 0.010.3544.0 1 chassis frame
5 0.900.0370.6 1 chassis frame
6 0.900.0370.5 1 backrest
17 0.010.3552.2 1 small cover
22 0.010.2953.1 2 bushing
23 0.010.2948.0 2 screw m 8 x 40
24 0.900.0298.8 1 rivet
25 0.010.2401.0 4 nutm 8
26 0.010.2948.1 1 nutm 8
27 0.900.0298.2 1 lever
28 0.900.0298.3 1 lever
29 0.900.0297.7 1 cover sx/Ih/li
33 0.900.0298.4 1 cover dx/rh/re
64 37 0.010.2945.0 4 washer 8.4
581x:5021; 38 0.010.3152.0 8 gasket
sipieti 63 42 0.900.0297.9 1 spring
66, ‘e 44 0.900.0298.0 1 stop
N o, f 46 0.900.0298.1 1 accessories
“Q 48 0.900.0370.8 1 small spring
53 0.900.0370.9 1 seat guide
54 0.010.2405.0 2 pinm 8 x 16
58 0.010.3553.1 3 spring
59 0.900.0371.0 2 rivet 4.8x10.3
60 02312286 2 shoch.absorber
61 04370999 2 shoch.absorber
62 0.900.0298.5 1 cable
63 0.010.3473.2 1 switch
64 0.010.3553.2 1 plate
65 04350966 1 spring
66 0.010.3474.0 2 rivet
88 0.900.0298.6 1 small arm sx/Ih/li
89 0.900.0298.7 1 small arm dx/rh/re

0_014_5767_4_A

v1



>
e

A
6

\ J 5 547
= si %
o

9_H1371_65_0-1-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.09.8 (1)

CONDENSER
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5042

12 0.014.8525.4 1 condenser
&= 0.014.8525.4
48 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5
54 0.007.6976.0 1 small plate
56 0.007.6975.0/20 1 small plate
57 0.007.6974.0/20 1 gasket
58 0.013.6584.3 1 cover
59 0.012.9389.2 5 knob m 8
61 0.010.0662.0/10 1 pin
62 0.007.7779.0 1 small plate
63 0.007.7781.0/10 3 gasket
64 0.007.7780.0/10 1 small plate
65 2.0112.004.2 4 screw m 6 p.1x 14
66 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125
67 0.007.7783.0/10 2 small plate
69 2.3339.691.2/20 1 pipe fitting 3/4-16UNF
70 0.007.7152.3/20 1 tube
71 0.007.7154.3/20 1 tube mm 315
72 2.3339.692.2/20 1 pipe fitting 5/8-18UNF-2A

v1



-
[=-]

7
)

7

A

7

@ A0

o

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.09.15 (1)
VENTILATION - AIR CONDITIONING - HEATING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR MODELS WITH CAB - "HIGH VISIBILITY" [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

8 2.6851.019.0 3 clamp & 13/20
16 2.0112.007.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
17 2.1312.003.2 2 washer 6
18 2.6839.053.0 2 clamp @ 17/15
26 19 2.1470.002.2 2 washer 6, d128
| \ 20 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1
zs—:;;;.:‘zf 26 2.0112.005.2 1 screwm6 p.1x 16
- as—50 28 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
[ 42 0.012.9219.0/10 1 tube
49 2.6070.050.0 1 plug @ 20
50 2.1310.028.2 1 flat washer 4
51 2.6830.010.1 1 clamp & 18

8s—&D
9_C1286_23 0-A-001



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
HEATER PARTS

Ref.: 0.010.8108.4/30.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.010.8108.4/30 1 cab heating
2 0.010.2153.1 1 box
3 0.900.0061.4 25 screw 4 x 12
4 0.010.2120.0 1 knob
5 0.010.3310.2 1 blower
6 0.010.2120.2 2 small spring
7 0.010.2121.0 4 tongue
8 0.900.1281.6 1 fan
9 0.010.2121.2 1 spring
10 0.010.2122.0 1 resistance
11 0.010.2126.1 1 gasket
12 0.010.2153.0 1 radiator
13 0.010.2152.2 1 gasket
14 0.010.2152.1 1 gasket
15 0.010.2152.0 1 tube
16 0.010.2561.0 4 clamp
17 0.010.21511 1 cock or tap
18 0.010.2151.0 1 bracket
19 0.900.0060.1 1 screw m 6x14
20 0.900.0946.2 1 washer 4x7
21 0.010.2150.0 1 rod
22 0.900.0060.2 1 brace
23 0.010.21491 1 small block
24 0.900.0513.1 1 nut m 6
25 0.010.2148.2 1 washer 6x12
26 0.010.2148.1 1 regulator
27 0.010.2148.0 1 bushing
28 0.009.4743.1 1 switch
29 0.010.2555.1 2 nutm 11

30 0.009.4743.0 1 knob

——— 31 0.009.4743.2 1 knob

32 0.010.2119.0 1 box
33 0.010.2147.2 1 electrical system
34 0.010.2544.0 2 clamp
35 0.010.2147 1 1 pipe fitting
36 0.900.0060.7 1 sleeve
37 0.010.2126.0 4 rivet 4x7
38 0.98538.71.1 4 spacer
39 0.98707.79.1 8 rubber plug
40 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: 0.010.9215.4/30.A
AIR-CONDITIONING HEATING PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

45 0.010.2544.0 2 clamp

46 0.010.2131.0 2 gasket

47 0.010.2147 1 1 pipe fitting

48 0.900.0060.7 1 sleeve

49 0.010.2125.2 1 bracket

50 0.010.2126.0 6 rivet 4x7

51 0.98538.71.1 4 spacer

52 0.009.9536.4 8 rubber plug

53 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

010_9215_4_30

2/2



9_64866_21_0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
BRACKET FOR HANDBRAKE

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: G0.11.7 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.014.8506.2 1 bracket

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.14.1 (1)
GEAR SHIFTING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.014.2192.3/10 1 gear lever
GEARS
2 2.0112.211.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
3 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5
4 0.009.6986.0 1 guard
5 0.009.6997.0 1 lamination
6 2.0350.257.6 8 screw 3.5x22
8 0.009.6985.0 1 guard
9 0.014.8197.3 1 lever
FOR REDUCTION UNIT CONTROL
10 0.009.6999.0 1 lamination
11 0.009.6933.0 1 lamination
12 0.009.6998.0 2 lamination
15 2.1631.415.2 2 pin 5x32

9_H5964_02_0-A-001



9_68488_32_0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: G0.18.4 (1)

CONTROLS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.010.5315.0 3 knob

2 2.0322.406.6 3 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
3 0.010.5320.3 1 lever

3.4 2.1559.366.0 1 bushing 12 x 21 x 20
4 0.010.5321.3 1 lever

4.4 2.1559.366.0 1 bushing 12 x 21 x 20
5 0.010.5322.3 1 lever

5.4 2.1559.366.0 1 bushing 12 x 21 x 20
6 2.1481.061.1 1 washer 14

7 0.009.6614.2/20 1 plate

8 2.0112.006.2 4 screw m6 p.1x18
9 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125

10 2.1011.103.2 4 nutm6 p.1

11 0.007.7755.2/10 2 rod

12 2.1011.105.2 7 nutm 8 p.1.25

13 2.1099.139.2/10 3 nutm 8

14 0.009.7864.2 3 rod

15 2.1430.007.2 6 circlip 6, d128

16 0.009.7857.2/20 1 pin

17 0.009.7858.3/10 1 lever

17.2 2.1559.276.0/10 2 bushing 16x20x15
18 0.009.7859.2/20 1 lever

19 0.010.4816.0/10 2 small block

20 2.1310.007.2 1 flat washer 13.5

21 2.1430.011.7 1 circlip 10

22 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5

23 2.0112.217.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 45
24 2.1470.004.2 4 washer 8

29 0.009.7861.3/10 1 lever

29.2 2.1559.241.0 2 bushing 25x28x12
30 0.009.7860.2/10 1 lever

31 2.0312.108.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 25
39 0.007.7755.2/10 1 rod

41 2.1019.127.2 3 nut m 8 p.1.25 x 6.8, sx/Ih/li
44 2.0399.019.1 1 screw m 8 p.1 x 16
45 2.1549.391.2 4 spacer 8.4x12x25

v1



9_69676_01_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.19.7 (1)
TRIANGLE SUPPORT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH PLATFORM - ITALY [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] - EXPORT CH [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

3 0.007.3983.2/10 1 support
4 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125
5 2.0112.007.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20

v1



SWITCH - FOR P.T.O. FRONT ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e bt e st e o bt e oh e e e et e e eb oo 1h e e e e et oo E oo se e e e ae e e oh e e e ae e e st e e E e e see e et e e She e s et e e bt e sheesae e e ebeeseeesaneesaeesaneeneenaeesaneens L0.07.16 (1)

AUTOMATIC P.T.0. CONTROL ... eee e eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ees e e e ee e ees e ees e eeseeee e eeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e eee e ee s eeseeeeseeee e ee e e e ee e ee e eeee e L0.07.17 (1)
P.T.0. SHAFT DRIVE = REAR ......ooooeieeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ees e e ees oo s e e e e eee e eeseeeeeeeeee e oo e e ee e e eeeeeee e eee e e ee e e eeseeeeeeeee e e e ee e e e s e e e eeeeeee e e e ee e eeseeeeseee e eeeeseeend L0.07.20 (1)
P.T.0. BUTTON oot e e e eee e ee e e ee e ee e e e ee e e e e et e ee e e oo e eee e e e e e e eee e e e e e e e e e eee e e e e eee e eee e e e et ee e eee e oo e ee e e e ee e e e e eee e e eee e eeeeeeeee L0.07.21 (2)
P.T.0. BUTTON oot e e e eee e ee e e ee e ee e e e ee e e e e et e ee e e oo e eee e e e e e e eee e e e e e e e e e eee e e e e eee e eee e e e et ee e eee e oo e ee e e e ee e e e e eee e e eee e eeeeeeeee L0.07.22 (1)
P.T.0. BUTTON oot e e e eee e ee e e ee e ee e e e ee e e e e et e ee e e oo e eee e e e e e e eee e e e e e e e e e eee e e e e eee e eee e e e et ee e eee e oo e ee e e e ee e e e e eee e e eee e eeeeeeeee L0.07.23 (1)
WORKLIGHTS SWITCH.......o oot eeeee e ees e e eee e e e eeeeeeeeee e e e e e eeeeee e ee s ee e ee e e et e e e e ee e ee e e e e ee e ee e e ee e eee e eee e s e ees e ees e eee e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e eeeee L0.07.24 (1)
WORKLIGHTS SWITCH.......o oot eeeee e ees e e eee e e e eeeeeeeeee e e e e e eeeeee e ee s ee e ee e e et e e e e ee e ee e e e e ee e ee e e ee e eee e eee e s e ees e ees e eee e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e eeeee L0.07.25 (1)
CAB TOP SWITCHES. ...t eeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e e e e e e e s e e e e eee e ees e e e eee e eee e eeeeeee e eee e eeeeeee e e ee s e e et e e e e e e e et st e et e e e e e ee e ee e ee e s ee e eee e eee e L0.07.26 (1)
CAB TOP SWITCHES. ...t eeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e e e e e e e s e e e e eee e ees e e e eee e eee e eeeeeee e eee e eeeeeee e e ee s e e et e e e e e e e et st e et e e e e e ee e ee e ee e s ee e eee e eee e L0.07.27 (1)
CAB TOP SWITCHES. ...t eeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e ee e e e e e e e s ee e eee e ees e ee e eee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee s e e e e e e e e et et e et e e e e e e e ee e ee e eee e eee e L0.07.28 (1)
CAB TOP SWITCHES. ...t eeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e ee e e e e e e e s ee e eee e ees e ee e eee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee s e e e e e e e e et et e et e e e e e e e ee e ee e eee e eee e L0.07.29 (1)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR REAR ELECTRONIC LIFT ... ..ouoeeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeees e eeseeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseeeesseeee e eeeeeee e eeeeees e ee e ee e eeee e e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeen L0.07.31 (1)
SHUTTLE LEVER ...t eeeee oo e e e e e et e e ee e e e e s e e e eeeeee e e s e e e eee e e s e e e eee e es e ees e eee e s ees e ee e ees e ees e eee e eee e eee e eeeees 0.013.4592.4/20.A
LIGHTING AND SIGNALLING
FRONT LIGHTS = FOR LEFT-HAND DRIVE..........ooeooveeeieeeeeeeoeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseseeseeeeeseeeeseseeseeeeeeesee e eeeeeee e ees e ees e ee e ees e eeseeeee e eee e eee e eeeseeeeeaeeeseeeeeeees e eeeeeeeeee L0.08.0 (1)
FRONT LIGHTS = FOR RIGHT-HAND DRIVE.............eieeeieeeeeeeeoseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ees e ee s ee s ee e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e eee e eee e eeeee L0.08.1 (1)
FRONT/REAR LIGHTS. ..ot e oo e et e e e e e e ee s ee e e e e e eee e ee e eee e e ee e eeeeeee e eee e ee e e e ee e e e e s e e e ee e ee e eee e seeeeeeeeeeneas L0.08.4 (1)
FRONT/REAR LIGHTS. ..ot e oo e et e e e e e e ee s ee e e e e e eee e ee e eee e e ee e eeeeeee e eee e ee e e e ee e e e e s e e e ee e ee e eee e seeeeeeeeeeneas L0.08.5 (1)
LIGHT SUPPORT WITH FIXED SAFETY ROLL BAR.........coioeeoeeeieeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseoeeseeeesseseeseeeeeees e eseeees e ees e ees e eee e eee e ee e eeseeeee e eeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee L0.08.6 (1)
LIGHT SUPPORT WITH FOLDING SAFETY ROLL BAR.........eooveoeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeeeeees e eeseeseseeeeeeeeeseeee e ees e eeeeeee s ees e ees e ees e eee e ees e eee e eere L0.08.7 (1)
FRONT/REAR LIGHTS. ..ot e oo e et e e e e e e ee s ee e e e e e eee e ee e eee e e ee e eeeeeee e eee e ee e e e ee e e e e s e e e ee e ee e eee e seeeeeeeeeeneas L0.08.8 (1)
FRONT/REAR LIGHTS. ..ot e oo e et e e e e e e ee s ee e e e e e eee e ee e eee e e ee e eeeeeee e eee e ee e e e ee e e e e s e e e ee e ee e eee e seeeeeeeeeeneas L0.08.9 (1)
FRONT/REAR LIGHTS. ..ot eee oo e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e oo e e e e e eee e ee e e e e ee e ee e e e e e eee e eee e ee oo ee e e e ee e e ee e ee e ee e ee e e L0.08.10 (1)
FRONT/REAR LIGHTS. ..ot eee oo e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e oo e e e e e eee e ee e e e e ee e ee e e e e e eee e eee e ee oo ee e e e ee e e ee e ee e ee e ee e e L0.08.11 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT TOP FRONT/REAR.........oveiteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeees e e e eee e ees e e s eeeeeeee e ees e eeeeeee e ee e ees e ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee L0.08.12 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT TOP FRONT/REAR.........oveiteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeees e e e eee e ees e e s eeeeeeee e ees e eeeeeee e ee e ees e ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee L0.08.13 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT FRONT/REAR.........oiveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseees e ee s ees e ee e ees e eeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e e ee e eeeeeee e ee s ee s eee e ees e see e ees e eeseeses e ses e ees s L0.08.14 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT TOP FRONT/REAR.........oveiteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeees e e e eee e ees e e s eeeeeeee e ees e eeeeeee e ee e ees e ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee L0.08.15 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT TOP FRONT/REAR.........oveiteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeees e e e eee e ees e e s eeeeeeee e ees e eeeeeee e ee e ees e ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee L0.08.16 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT FRONT/REAR.........oiveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseees e ee s ees e ee e ees e eeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e e ee e eeeeeee e ee s ee s eee e ees e see e ees e eeseeses e ses e ees s L0.08.17 (1)
REAR WORKLIGHT ...t eeee e eeee e e e eee e e s e e e e e eeeeeeee oo e eeeee e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e oo e e ee e e ee e e e e e e e e s e e e e e s ee e ee st eeeee s e e e ee e e e eee e ees e eer e L0.08.18 (1)
REAR WORKLIGHT ...t eeee e eeee e e e eee e e s e e e e e eeeeeeee oo e eeeee e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e oo e e ee e e ee e e e e e e e e s e e e e e s ee e ee st eeeee s e e e ee e e e eee e ees e eer e L0.08.19 (1)
WARNING BEACON.......oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee e e e eee oo e e e e e e ee e eeeeee e e ee s et e oo e e oo e e e e e et et e oo s e e e e e ees e e ee e eee oo e ee e ee e ee e eee e ee e L0.08.20 (1)
LICENCE PLATE LIGHT ..ot eeee e ee e eeee e e e e e ee e e ee s see e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e eee e ee e ee e e eeeeeeee e eee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeend L0.08.21 (1)
COURTESY LIGHT ...t ee e e ee oo ee e e e e et e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e e e eee e ee e ee e e e e ee e e e e e e e e et e e e s eee e s ees s eee L0.08.22 (1)
COURTESY LIGHT ...t ee e e ee oo ee e e e e et e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e e e eee e ee e ee e e e e ee e e e e e e e e et e e e s eee e s ees s eee L0.08.23 (1)
COURTESY LIGHT ...t ee e e ee oo ee e e e e et e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e e e eee e ee e ee e e e e ee e e e e e e e e et e e e s eee e s ees s eee L0.08.25 (1)
COURTESY LIGHT ...t ee e e ee oo ee e e e e et e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e e e eee e ee e ee e e e e ee e e e e e e e e et e e e s eee e s ees s eee L0.08.26 (1)
HORN . ..ot e oo e e e e e s e e e ee s ees oo e e e e e eeee e e e e e eeeee oL e e e e e e ee e e ee et ee e e e e oo e e e e e e e oo s e ee e ee e e e e ee e eee e ee oo e eee e e e eee e ee e e e e L0.08.27 (1)
REAR REFLECTORS. ... oveotveeeeveeeeeeeeseeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ee e e e e ee e e et e et e e ee s e e e e e e e oo e e eee e e e eee e eee oo et e e oo e e e e es e eee e eee e ee e ee e ee e ee e eeeeee e ee e L0.08.29 (1)
RETROREFLECTOR. ... cveoeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e s e e ees e ee s ee s ee s ees e eee e eeeeeeee e ee e eee e e et e eee oo e e eeee e e e e eeeseee e e e oo e e e e e e e e e ee e e e ee e eee e eee e e e L0.08.30 (1)
RETROREFLECTOR..........ocvooeeeoeeee et e eeeeeeeee e e eeeeee e e e et e e es e ee e oo s ee s ees e eeeeeee e eeeeeee e eeeee e e e e see oo e e eeee s oo e eee s eee e e e e ee e oo e ee e ee e e e e ee e ee e ees s ee e ees e L0.08.31 (1)

HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e bt e sk e e e ae e et e e ek et eae e et e e e he e ea st e b e e ee et eas e e b e e eh e e e as e e b et eeeeeas e e b et eaeeem s e eebeeeaeeenseesseeeane et e e sneeeaneenneas 04411920.4.A



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.1 (1)
ELECTRIC WIRING FOR PARKING LIGHTS AND DIRECTION INDICATORS,
FRONT AND REAR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. FOR TYPES W/ CAB AND VERTICAL EXHAUST SILENCER ON CAB PILLAR [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

16 0.010.8189.3/40 1 wire
- FRONT
34 0.013.4909.4 1 wire
34 - REAR

FARO POSTERIORE

BACK LIGHT

dxirhire

{ FARO POSTERIORE
loo BACK LIGHT
0 ‘ sxilhli
AL CABLAGGIO CENTRALE
TO CENTRAL WIRING
16
Al FANALINI ANTERIORI-FARI BASSI(DX), Al FANALINI ANTERIORI-FARI BASSI(SX)
TO FRONT LIGHTS-LOW LIGHT (RIGHT] TO FRONT LIGHTS-LOW LIGHT (LEFT)

9_D1585_01_0-C-001

v1



9_F0184_03_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.16 (1)
SINGLE POLE SOCKET - LIGHTS FLASHER RELAY

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.008.1550.0 1 socket
14 2.8639.007.0/10 1 blinker 12V, 21W ( 2+1+1)
25 2.6852.203.0 30 clamp 292 x 4.8

v1



AL CAB. FARI LAVORO
TERGI POST. LAMPEGGIANT!
To wiring work light

glass washer flash light

AL CABIAGGIO CONDIZIONATORI
To wiring air conditioner

AL CABIAGGIO POMPE TERG|
To wiring wiper pump

INT. TERGI POSTERIORE INTERUTTORE
Rear side glass | AMPEGGIANTE
washer switch  Flash light switch 61

INT. FARI LAVORO POSTERIORI
Rear side work light switch

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
CAB ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.02.26 (1)

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5072

46
53
57

69
70

TEMPgrmlgATDRE 71

PLAFDNIERA:'—V[I
Rofflamp  ——}

AL GRUPPO RISCALDAMENTO
CONDIZIONAMENTO

Te group air

conditioner end heating

57

AL CABLAGGIO
AL TERGI| ANTERIORE AEREO
To front glass wiper To cab wiring
—— e

ED
LR

8= | awrewiome

yild
OROLOGIO
Watch

INT. TERGI ANTERIORE

Front side glass washer switch
INT. FARI LAVORO ANTERIORI
Front side work light switch

RADIO
Radio 69
G)MASSA

Ground
O—61 71—<>
O— 53

ALLE POMPE TERGI ALLA LAMPADA ROTANTE
To glass washer ‘ To flash light

70 9_H1271_30_0-F-001

0.009.7850.4/50

2.6569.018.0
0.010.4516.3

2.6569.018.0
2.8639.008.0
0.012.9909.4

0.012.6105.0

—_

—_

electrical system

& 0.009.7850.4/50

wire guide 20 x 8 x 15

wire

- FOR FRONT WINDSHIEL WIPER
wire guide 20 x 8 x 15

intermitent switch HG4121, 12V
wire

- FOR FLASHING LIGHT

stop

v1



®— 72

70

ALLA LAMPADA ROTANTE
TO FLASH LIGHT
® @

o \ S

/

43 44 45 AL TERGI ANTERIORE .

e =

9_H1471_30_0-F-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.35 (1)
WIRING FOR WINDSCREEN WIPER AND FLASHING LIGHT
Fig. Code QTY Name
43 2.0332.308.2 2 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 25
44 2.1310.001.2 2 flat washer 5.3
45 2.1011.002.2 2 nut m 5x0.8
53 2.6569.018.0 4 wire guide 20 x 8 x 15
57 0.011.3597.3 1 wire
- FOR FRONT WINDSHIEL WIPER
69 2.8639.008.0 1 intermitent switch HG4121, 12V
- FOR WINDSCREEN WIPER
70 0.012.9909.4 1 wire
- FLASHING LIGHT
72 2.6569.018.0 1 wire guide 20 x 8 x 15

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
P.T.O. BUTTON ELECTRIC CABLE

Ref.: L0.02.44 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

3 0.014.0885.4 1 wire mm 300

H®

M\

9_E2484_03_0-G-001

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 0.013.4910.4.A
ELECTRIC WIRING FOR PARKING LIGHTS AND DIRECTION INDICATORS,
FRONT AND REAR

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.4910.4 1 wire

2 0.900.1412.7 1 wire dx/rh/re
3 0.900.1412.8 1 wire sx/In/li

FARO ANTERIORE

FRONT LIGHT @
dx/rhire
FARO ANTERIORE
¥ FARO POSTERIORE FRONT LIGHT
BACK LIGHT sxlih/li
4 dx/rhire
=) FARQ POSTERIORE ®

BACK LIGHT

sxi/lhfli

0_013_4910_4

v1



9_18359_51_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR REAR ELECTRONIC LIFT

Ref.: L0.03.5 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

5 0.011.2992.4/50 1 central device
7 2.0112.003.2 2 screw m6 p.1x12
8 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125

v1



9_64882_03_0-B-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.04.11 (1)
OIL CONTROL VALVES HOUSING PRESSURE SWITCH

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1.16 2.1560.008.0 4 gasket 12.2x 18
1.17 2.7099.750.0/10 pressure switch 11 Bar

—_

v1



9_B6134_12_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.04.21 (1)

SPEED SENSOR
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 2.7099.972.0/10 1 speed sensor

v1



9_17336_00_0-B-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.04.35 (1)
SWITCHES AND SENSOR FOR 3-SPEED P.T.O. WITH INSERTED OUTPUT
SHAFTS 540-750-1000

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5094

19 2.1560.003.0 3 gasket 8.2 x 12

20 2.7659.131.0 3 switch

67 0.010.1214.4 1 sensor

68 2.0312.003.2 2 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 14
69 2.1480.011.2 2 washer 5

v1



9_F0284_21_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.05.0 (1)
DIGITAL INSTRUMENT PANEL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 2.8339.269.0/30 1 instrument holder

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agroplus+67+Parts+Manual

9_C1267_11_0-C-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR MEMORY PUSHBUTTON

Ref.: L0.07.9 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- WITH ELECTRONIC ENGINE GOVERNOR [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

3 2.7659.203.0/10 1 push-button

v1



@

5

=

9_C5984_11_0-C-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.07.23 (1)

P.T.O. BUTTON
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH 540/750/1000 PTO EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 2.7659.177.0/20 1 push-button P.T.O.
3

0.009.3987.0 1 guard

v1



9_68485_20_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

FRONT LIGHTS - FOR RIGHT-HAND DRIVE

Ref.: L0.08.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 2.8029.820.0/20 2 lamp

& 2.8029.820.0/20

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.08.13 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT TOP FRONT/REAR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR HEATING [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5039

17 2.8029.730.0 4 headlight
& 2.8029.730.0
18 2.6039.010.0 4 guard
19 2.6569.018.0 3 wire guide 20 x 8 x 15
20 0.010.0259.0/20 2 bracket
21 0.010.0260.0 2 bracket
22 2.0332.406.3 8 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
23 2.1310.002.2 20 washer 6.6, d125
24 2.1120.003.2 8 nut m 6
25 2.6830.003.2 2 clamp
26 2.6569.042.0 1 wire guide 20x10x15
27 0.010.6338.0/10 2 small plate

—24

9_H1371_60_0-F-001



Y

9_H1271_30_0-E-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.08.23 (1)

COURTESY LIGHT
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5072

40 2.8339.032.0 1 interior light

&= 2.8339.032.0

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 2.8019.190.0.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8019.190.0 1 side lamp dx/rh/re

2 2.8019.190.2 1 light body dx/rh/re

3 2.8313.001.0 2 lamp 12V 21W

4 2.8313.005.0 1 lamp 12V, 5W

5 2.8313.007.0 1 lamp 12V, 5W

6 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

2_8019_190_0

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 2.8059.440.0/10.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8059.440.0/10 1 lamp

2 0.010.3486.2 1 guard

3 0.010.3487.0 1 lamp 12V - 21W

2_8059_440_0_10

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.09.5 (1)
LOUDSPEAKERS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR HEATING [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5039 - 5081 <-

9 0.016.0429.0 1 support

10 2.0350.456.3 2 screw m 4.2 x 19 -AB-
14 2.6999.061.0 2 small spring 4.2

48 0.011.5631.3 2 loud speaker

9_H1371_60_0-C-001



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.01.0 (1)

CRANKCASE
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

3 2.3199.312.2/20 1 plug m 35x1.5x9.5
5 2.0439.273.7 6 stud bolt m 8
6 2.1559.188.2 3 sleeve 11.4 x 14 x16
7 2.1539.259.0 6 '0' ring 107.62x2.62
8 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
9 2.3199.292.0 1 plug 1/4" gas
11 0.066.1152.0/10 4 gasket
14 2.1549.154.2 3 sleeve 4.8x5.8x16
24 2.3120.101.0 1 plugm 18 p.1.5
25 0.013.4946.0/10 1 cooling nozze
26 2.1560.014.0 1 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5
27 0.015.2793.4/10 1 crankcase
271 2.3130.001.1 9 plug 1/8" gas
27.2 2.3130.002.1 2 plug 1/4" gas
27.3 2.3130.003.1 2 plug 3/8" gas
274111 0.065.1112.7/10 1 support
27.4.1.2 2.1699.165.0 1 sleeve 12.3x15x16
27.4.2 0.065.1114.0/10 2 support
27.4.3 0.065.1116.3 1 support
27.4.1.2—8 27.4.3.2 2.1699.165.0 1 sleeve 12.3x15x16
% 27.4.3.2 27.4.5 0.065.1117.0 8 screw m 12 x 100
L 37411 _1_% 27.5 2.3179.012.0 1 plug 60
\ ﬂ 27.6 0.065.1140.0 3 bushing 59X55X20
11/ ( 27.7 0.065.1141.0 1 bushing 59X55X30
T 2742 2743 27.8 0.014.1340.0/10 1 pin
| 2742 | |

v1



9_34812_00_0-A-001

Section: BO - ENGINE

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: B0.02.7 (1)

CRANKSHAFT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

6 2.1720.006.0 1 key 4x6.5

71 0.007.1554.0/20 1 crank shaft

7.2 0.065.1323.0/30 1 gearZ =29

7.3 2.1651.915.0 1 pin 12x35

7.4 2.1720.006.0 1 key 4x6.5

7.5 2.3130.001.1 3 plug 1/8" gas

8 0.065.1215.0/10 4 main half bushing STANDARD
9 0.065.1216.0/10 4 main half bushing STANDARD
10 0.065.1218.0 4 shim STANDARD

15 0.065.1254.0/20 1 gasket

16 0.007.1711.0/10 1 cover

17 2.1475.002.2 9 conical washer 8

18 2.0112.207.2 9 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20

19 2.1529.073.0 1 'o' ring 110x130x13

22 2.1599.524.7 1 washer 21x60x12

801 0.065.1215.7 0 main half bushing - mm 0.25
802 0.065.1215.8 0 main half bushing - mm 0.50
901 0.065.1216.7 0 main half bushing - mm 0.25
902 0.065.1216.8 0 main half bushing - mm 0.50
1001 0.065.1218.7 0 shim + mm 0.10

1002 0.065.1218.8 0 shim + mm 0.15

v1



38+

38.4‘%%1:\“‘38.3
38.6— 38.5

By 02

= <—-38.10 | 38.11.1

38.11. 38.14
% 3813 38'16\

38.1.4+= [

g N\

3|6 37
40

GJQ@@@@&

IQ@
\

9_00915_00_0-c-001 43
44

Section: BO - ENGINE
ENGINE OIL PUMP

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: B0.06.1 (1)

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

36 2.0169.005.2
37 2.1651.711.0
38 0.013.1629.4/20
38.1 0.013.1629.3/10
38.1.1 2.1559.186.0
38.2 2.1219.025.2/10
38.3 2.1410.057.1
38.4 2.1589.153.0
38.5 2.1589.146.0
38.6 2.1589.147.0
38.7 2.2020.001.0
38.8 2.1589.148.0
38.9 2.1589.150.0
38.10 2.1589.151.0
38.11.1 0.065.1558.6/10
38.11.2 0.065.1559.0
38.12 2.2680.020.0
38.13 2.2725.016.0
38.14 2.0342.007.6
38.15 2.0399.128.2/10
38.16 2.2030.002.0
39 0.065.1560.0/30
40 0.065.1569.0/40
41 0.065.1562.0/10
42 0.010.5481.4
42.5 0.065.1552.3/60
2.1470.006.2
2.0112.323.2

NN L2 AaA N2 aaa NN, AN AT A aaaaaaNdND

screw m6 p.1x12

pin 8 x 14

support

support

bushing 26 x 31.5 x 35
ring nutm 36 p.1.5

circlip 15

snoulder 15.2 x 19 x 1.00
snoulder 15.2 x 19 x 0.15
snoulder 15.2 x 19 x 0.10
ball bearing 15 x 32 x 8.00
snoulder 28.2 x 31.8 x 0.5
snoulder 28.2 x 31.8 x 0.1
snoulder 28.2 x 31.8 x 0.15
bevel gear

sleeve

ring 12 x 15 x 12

roller cage 15 x 21 x 12
screw m 4 p.0.7 x 30
screwm8p.1x8

ball bearing 12 x 28 x 8
gasket

shaft

joint

oil pump

valve

lock washer 10

screw m 10 p.1.5x70

v1



10— 15— 8

13—

12—

16—
-10
10.2
Y
/

g2—11
cG—20
20—G(O
19
—2
P s

9_M8316_01_0-A-001

Section: BO - ENGINE
INJECTION PUMP - INJECTOR

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: B0.07.0 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 2.4619.270.0/10 3 injector pump

2 2.4619.230.0 3 tappets

3 0.014.9668.0/10 9 shim mm 0.20

4 0.014.9679.0/10 6 shim mm 0.30

5 0.012.9348.0/20 3 bracket

6 2.1599.458.0/10 6 snoulder 8.4x18x2

7 2.1011.405.2 6 nutm 8 p.1

8 0.013.0021.3 1 tube d6/31.5

9 0.013.3199.3 1 tube @1,5/m12p.1.5
10 2.4719.640.0 3 injector @ 17

10.2 2.4729.630.0 1 nozzle

11 2.3199.270.0 3 plug 5.9x7.8

12 0.012.5977.0/20 3 bracket

13 2.1599.454.0 3 snoulder 10.5x17x7.5
14 2.1011.421.2 3 nutm 10 p.1.25

15 0.013.1014.3 1 terminal

16 0.013.3198.3 1 tube @1,5/m12p.1.5
17 0.015.1407.0/10 6 shim mm 0.05

19 2.1569.213.0 12 washer

20 2.3249.093.2 6 pipe fitting m 12 p.1

v1



9_33117_12_0-A-001

Section: BO - ENGINE
COOLANT PIPE

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: B0.09.10 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.066.1754.0/10 1 sleeve

2 2.6851.005.0 1 clamp & 40/60
3 2.6851.004.0 1 clamp @ 32/50

v1



9_34818_00_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: BO - ENGINE
INTAKE AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKETS

Ref.: B0.10.3 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

w

3 0.011.1304.0/10 gasket
5 0.007.1445.0 3 gasket

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: C0.02.0 (1)
CYCLONE FILTER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 2.4239.110.0 1 precleaner
& 2.4239.110.0

2 0.010.4698.0 1 filter extension
4 0.010.4697.0/10 1 sleeve
5 0.164.8157.3/20 1 hose clip & 97
8 0.010.4713.0 1 gasket

9_64881_10_0-A-001



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: C0.03.5 (1)
FUEL FEED PUMP

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

4 2.4519.330.0/50 1 feed pump

& 2.4519.330.0/50
5 2.1539.045.0 '0' ring 37.77x2.62
11 2.1099.159.2/10 2 nutm 8

—_

9_M6516_00_0-A-001



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: C0.05.0 (1)
STARTER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

2 2.1470.007.2 2 lock washer 12
3 2.1011.422.2 1 nutm 12 p.1.25
6 2.9619.400.0 1 starter motor 12V - 2.4KW -Z = 11
& 2.9619.400.0
s 95 2.1011.522.2 1 nutm 12 p.1.25
3
\ !
oY

9_50884_09_0-A-001



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
FO - FRONT AXLE

FRONT SUPPORT
FRONT SUPPORT ...ttt ettt e ettt e s bt s et b e e s b e e e a et e Rt e b e e ea st e R e e eh e e ee st e s e e be e sa st e R e e eh e e 4o b e e s e e es e e o et e e st e ehe e sa b e e b e e eh e e se s e e b e e naeesan e e b e e sheesaneeeneesaeesaneesbeeneneeane e e F0.01.2 (1)
4WD - FRONT SUPPORT - WITH FRONT PTO AND LIFT ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e s e e e e e s b e e e st e Rt e e b e e e e et e bt e s b e e seb e e b e e saeesane e b e e saeesareeeneesaeesanas F0.01.4 (1)
4WD - PLUGS FOR FRONT SUPPORT ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt e b e e e h et o2t e e b e e sh et e e st o8 e e o2 et o2 s e e b e e e e st e a R e e eh e e ea e e e R e e eh e e e e e e e b e e eae e eas e e s e e sbeeeateebeesaneeeneenneenans F0.01.5 (1)
AWD - FRONT SUPPORT . ...ttt sttt ettt h et s et e bt e s h e e s o bt e bt e sh e e s st e bt e oa e e 2o R e e b e e £ae e e st e eh e e 1ae e e b e e eh e e oa s e e bt e es e e e et e e b e e sae e s b e e ebe e sae e et e e eheesane e b e e saeenaneeeneeseee e F0.01.8 (1)
FRONT SUPPORT = FIXINGS.......c ittt ettt ettt et h e s a et et e bt e s s e e st e b oo s e e e oo b e e eh oo 1a st e R e e b e e 1a s e e b e oo R e e 1o s e e b e e ea e e s as e e bt e ehe e sat e e s e e ehe e saneebeenaeesaneenbeeneeesanee e F0.01.9 (1)
4WD FRONT AXLE
AWD - FRONT DRIVE AXLE...... ettt ettt ettt h e h e et oo bt s e e e s st oo bt e sh e e ot e e oh oo S h et e ae e oo b e e S ae e et e eoh e e eee e e et e sh e e eae e e b e e nheesae e e et e sbeeeaeeeabeesaeesaneenbeenaneenneens F0.03.1 (1)
4WD - FRONT AXLE FORKS FOR TYPES WITH BRAKES........ oottt ettt et e h e s a e bt e h e e e a e e bt e e b e e e e bt e b e e sb e e e et e e b e e sae e s aneeebeesan e e reeeneesanas F0.03.2 (1)
AWD - FRONT AXLE YOKES ... ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et oot e e sh et e e et oo bt e ehe e e aeeeeb et ee et e et e eh e e eee e eaEe e b et ee et e aE e e h et ee et e s e e ebe e ean e e b e e ebeeease e beeebeeenneesreeesneenneennneas F0.03.3 (1)
BREATHER ... e e b e h et e oo e e o b e e e s o he e e o a s e e e s e b e e oo as e e o b e e e SR e e e £ R R e e o eRe e e £ eR R e e e Re e e oA R e e e SR e e e ehe e e e hee e e R e e e eaRe e e eR R e e e ea e e e s Re e e sae e e sne e s enee e s enaeesereeeeaes F0.03.4 (1)
4WD - FRONT AXLE YOKES KIT ... ittt sttt sttt ste e st b e e s b e st e e b oo s 2 e e s e et e b e o1 h e e s et e e b e e 1a e e s as e e bt e sae e oot e e eh e e 1ae e e ae e e ebe e eee e e et e ebeesaeeeateesbeesaeeeneenbeesaeeenee e F0.03.6 (1)
AWD - FRONT AXLE YOKES KIT ... ittt sttt ettt sttt s e e bt e s he e s st e bt e s 2t e s et e e bt e 1a e e st e e bt e 1a e e s as e e h e o1 he e S ae e e eh e e Hae e e am e e e bt e eee e e et e ebe e see e et e e nbeesaneeteesaeesaneenee e F0.03.7 (1)
4WD - STANDARD SEALING........ti ettt ettt et sttt ettt e bt e et et e ae e e bt e et et e e et et e e ea et ee st et e e es et eas e e e et eeeeea s e e s e e eee e e s e e eb et eae e e s e e eb e e eas e et e e eeeeemneesbeeeseeenneenneeeeneenneas F0.03.8 (1)
STEERING ROD - MECH. STEERING - TELESCOPIC AXLE....... ettt ettt e b e s h e st e bt e s e e s a e e s bt e sae e st e e sbeesaneene e seeesane e 0.010.0488.4/10.A
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL
4AWD - BEVEL WHEEL GEAR Z = 15 / Z = 38, .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et ee ettt e et e bt e e b et e et e e b e e e e et e e et e b e e e ae e e ae e e eb e e eaeeemseeebe e eaee e b e e sbeeesneenbeesbeeenneenteens F0.04.0 (1)
DIFFERENTIAL BEVEL GEAR PAIR. ...ttt ettt sttt et e st e et e bt e s 2 e e s et e e bt o1 h e e st e eeh oo 1a e e s as e e b e e 1ae e e ae e e oh e e oae e ot e e eb e e see e et e enheesae e et e e sbeesaneeteeseeesaneenee e F0.04.1 (1)
4WD - FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK- STANDARD SEALING.........oiiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt ettt et e b et e et e e bt e st et e e et et e e s be e eas e e b e e ebe e eane et e e saeeesneesreeeeneennees F0.04.2 (1)
4WD - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL-ELECTROHYDRAULIC...... oottt ettt ettt e h e e b e e et e b e e e b e e et e e b e e es e e eer e e b e e saeeeareeeneessreeneesneas F0.04.3 (1)
4WD - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL-ELECTROHYDRAULIC...... oottt ettt ettt h e e b e e e e b e e e b et et e e b e e es e e e as e et e e saeeeareesneessreeneennnas F0.04.3 (2)
AWVD - FLANGE. ...ttt ettt ettt et e oot et e e et et e e et et e e et et e e eh et e s st et et ee et e as e e R e e ee et ea s e e eE e e ee et e R e e ehe e eaR e e R e e eh et ea R e e R e e ek et ea R e e R et eee e e Rt e eh et es et e E e e nhe e e ane e reenreeeareenneas F0.04.4 (1)
AWD - TRANSMISSION SHAF T ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et o2t e st et ea et e bt e et et ea et e bt e eb et ese e e b e e eh e e ea et et e e eh et ea s e e R e e eh et e ane e s e e eh e e een e e R e e ehe e ees e e s e e ebeeeaneenneeeneeenreenneesanas F0.04.6 (1)
STEERING CYLINDER
4WD - POWER STEERING CYLINDER...... .ottt sttt sttt ettt sttt e o2t e s e et e et e o bt e s ae e e et e s bt e se et e et e s b e e e ee e e b e e eh e e eeeeeateeebe e eee e et e e eb e e eeeeeneesbeeeaneenneeaneeeeneenneas F0.05.2 (1)
4WD - POWER STEERING CYLINDER...... .ottt sttt sttt ettt sttt e o2t e s e et e et e o bt e s ae e e et e s bt e se et e et e s b e e e ee e e b e e eh e e eeeeeateeebe e eee e et e e eb e e eeeeeneesbeeeaneenneeaneeeeneenneas F0.05.3 (1)
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt bt e b e s 2t e bt o4 bt e e e et e bt e £h oo s a st e s e oS h e e s as e e bt e 1o e e s e s e e eh e o4 ae e S as e e eh e e 1ae e e as e e eh e e s e e e e s e e eheeseeeeane e sheeseeeeteenaeesaneeneenneenaneens 0.009.9892.4/10.A
FINAL DRIVE REDUCTION UNITS AND HALF-SHAFTS
4WD - FRONT REDUCTION GEARBOX.......coiiiitieitiiitt ettt ettt et ettt et e ettt et e e st e e ee et o2 st e s e e eae e e e st e b e e es et e e s e e eh e e ee e e e a R e e eR e e eae e e s e e eh e e ee s e e b e e eheeeaneeneesseesar e e b e e sneesareenneenens F0.06.0 (2)
4WD - FRONT REDUCTION GEARBOX.......coiiiitieitiiitt ettt ettt et ettt et e ettt et e e st e e ee et o2 st e s e e eae e e e st e b e e es et e e s e e eh e e ee e e e a R e e eR e e eae e e s e e eh e e ee s e e b e e eheeeaneeneesseesar e e b e e sneesareenneenens F0.06.0 (3)
QWD - AXLESHAR TS ..ottt ettt ettt e s b et e e et et e oo b et e e et et e e ek et e at e e et e eh et e e st e b e e eh e e eas e e b et ee et e s Rt e R et ee et e R R e e R e e ee et e R e e eR et ee et e R e e eR et ee et e R e e eh et eane e reeebeeeareenreeaneeas F0.06.1 (1)
FRONT WHEEL HUB COVER........coi ittt ettt sttt s bt e st e et e o bt e s o et e bt e o h e e o e et e et e s bt e eae e e st e eh e e ee et e et e eh e e ee e e e s e e eb et eaeeeab e e ebeeeeee et e e sbeeeaneeneesbeeesneenneas F0.06.3 (1)
QWD - AXLESHAR TS ettt ettt oo h et e bt e e bt e s et e e bt oo bt e oa et e bt e oa e e e et e e E e oo he e o e st e eh e e eae e e R e e eE e e ee et e R e e eh e e e et e eh oo ehe e et e e e R e e nee e et e e nr e e nae e e r e naeenane e 0.009.6694.4/30.B

FRONT BRAKES
AWD - FRONT BRAKES ... .ottt ettt ettt e e h ettt oot e e s a et e et oo b et sae e o2 et eeh e e e e et e et e eb et eee e et e e eh et eee e e e e e e he e eae e et e e ee et eeee et e e eee e ease e b e e ebeeeaseesbeeebeeeaneeabeeeseeenneenrneas F0.07.1 (1)



9_68443_09_0-C-00

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: F0.03.6 (1)
4WD - FRONT AXLE YOKES KIT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

21 2.0599.094.2/10 2 screw m 14 p.2 x 60
22 2.1011.108.2 2 nutm 14 p.2

v1



56
| &

% | |
= 54

9_64846_03_0-A-002]

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: F0.04.3 (2)
4WD - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL-ELECTROHYDRAULIC

Fig. Code QTY Name

90 2.1530.062.0 1 '0' ring 23.81 x 2.62

2/2



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: 0.009.6694.4/30.B
4WD - AXLESHAFTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.009.6694.4/30 1 joint

2 0.010.3027.0 1 half-shaft

3 0.010.3025.1 1 fork

5 0.010.3026.0 2 universal joint

6 0.010.3026.1 1 axle shaft

009_6694_4_30_B

v1



9_49059_87_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: MO - FRONT PTO

DRIVE SHAFT - FRONT P.T.O. SHAFT

Ref.: M0.01.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.014.3775.0 1 p.t.o.shaft mm 194 ( -> 5004 )

v1



58 56

33 35 34

60 36 44

59 53 49

011_9177_4_60_C

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: MO - FRONT PTO Ref.: 0.011.9177.4/60.C

P.T.O. FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

5 0.008.8345.0/10 1 sleeve

30 2.1532.133.0 1 '0' ring 53.64x2.62
31 2.1569.109.0 3 gasket 46x50x2

33 0.275.3910.0/50 1 body

34 0.255.3938.0/40 1 piston

35 2.1539.064.0 1 '0' ring 120.33x2.62
36 0.255.3933.0 1 disc

40 0.008.1362.0/10 1 crown wheel Z = 31
41 0.008.1363.0/10 1 pinion z =25z = 30
43 0.008.8346.0/30 1 shaft

44 2.1420.016.0 1 circlip a 40

45 2.1520.229.0 1 oil seal 55 x 80 x 10
46 2.2030.009.0 1 ball bearing 40x68x15
47 0.008.1361.0/10 1 pump casing

48 0.008.2669.0/20 1 cover

49 2.0312.106.2 6 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
51 2.1480.012.1 6 washer 6, d128

52 2.1651.507.0 2 pin 6 x 16

53 2.1410.009.1 1 circlip 24

54 2.1599.415.0 1 snoulder 35x52x1
55 2.1419.035.1 1 circlip 127

56 0.255.3969.0/10 1 disc

57 0.255.3970.2 4 disc

58 0.013.9453.0 4 disc

59 0.445.3932.0/20 1 hub

60 2.4019.373.1 1 spring 79.5x61.5x6.5
96 0.146.4632.4/10 1 universal joint

100 2.3139.011.1 1 grain 1/8" gas

106 2.1499.012.1/10 4 circlip @ 24

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.01.2 (1)
HYDRAULIC PUMP 16 cc - sx/Ih/li

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITHOUT H-M-L (POWERSHIFT) [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 2.4539.310.0/10 1 hydraulic pump 16cc sx/Ih/li - BOSCH
& 2.4539.310.0/10

2 2.1474.010.2 2 washer 10

3 2.0312.327.2 1.4 screw m 10 p.1.5x110

4 2.0312.328.2 0.6 screw m 10 p.1.5x120

5 2.4529.920.0 0 hydraulic pump 17cc sx/Ih/li - SAUER -

& 2.4529.920.0

9_F0282_02_0-A-001

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.01.13 (1)
POWER STEERING OIL FEED HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5046

1 2.0312.114.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x40
2 2.1480.012.2 4 washer 6, d128

3 0.008.9626.0 1 pipe fitting

4 2.1531.052.0 1 '0' ring 20.29 x 2.62
5 0.014.4721.3 1 tube

6 2.3249.141.2 2 pipe fitting 7/8 JIC-M18
8 0.164.8157.3/20 2 hose clip @ 97

9 0.010.8872.0/20 1 filter

10 0.013.9717.2 1 bracket

11 2.3321.020.0 1 collar @ 16

12 2.0112.013.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 35
14 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
15 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1

16 2.0312.106.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20

SRS 7
| \\\\' |
ek
S
T

'\‘-'

v \‘. R
Z!"—‘!\‘fiq'.
l%

9_16582_06_0-A-001



9_16582_17_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Ref.: H0.01.22 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH OVERSPEED H-M-L (POWERSHIFT) [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5054

1 0.013.9747.3 1 tube

2 0.013.9748.3 1 tube

3 2.3249.141.2 1 pipe fitting 7/8 JIC-M18

4 0.014.2384.3 1 tube

5 2.3264.020.2 1 pipe fitting m 22 p.1.5 - 7/8
6 0.013.9893.3 1 tube

7 2.1569.158.0/10 1 gasket 18.2 x 24 x 6.5

8 2.1561.110.0 3 'o'ring @ 18 -B-

9 0.009.9998.4/10 1 valve

10 2.1561.008.0 1 'o' ring 16

11 2.3249.110.2 1 pipe fitting 7/8" - 14 JIC M 16
12 0.015.5796.3 1 tube

13 2.3335.008.2 1 pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
14 2.0112.013.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 35

15 2.3321.020.0 1 collar @ 16

16 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125

17 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1

18 2.3729.696.0 1 socket

19 2.1579.826.2 2 spacer 9x14x17

20 2.0432.018.7 2 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25/ p.1 x 65
21 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

22 2.1011.205.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: 2.4529.920.0.A
HYDRAULIC PUMP PARTS
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 2.4529.920.0 1 hydraulic pump 17cc sx/Ih/li - SAUER -
2 0.009.4129.1 1 circlip
1 3 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
4 0.009.4130.1 1 roller
5 0.009.4128.1 1 seal ring kit

) _— 3 2_4529_920_0

v1



9_64863_05_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.02.7 (1)
PIPES FOR HYDROSTATIC STEERING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR 4WD TYPES [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

4 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
7 0.010.0785.2 1 bracket

8 2.0112.211.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
9 2.1470.004.2 2 washer 8

10 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

11 2.0112.209.2 1 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
12 2.6839.064.0 1 clamp 27/20

13 0.010.0786.0 1 u bolt

v1



9_C0888_00_0-B-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.07.5 (1)

QUICK COUPLER GUARDS AND OIL DRIP COLLECTOR

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]
14 0.015.3300.0 1 plug
31 0.015.3301.0 1 plug
32 0.012.9660.0/10 1 flexible hose
33 0.012.9660.0/10 1 flexible hose
34 2.6851.019.0 1 clamp & 13/20
35 0.011.0212.3 1 tank
& 0.011.0212.3
36 0.171.6656.0 1 small spring
37 0.013.7833.0/20 1 bracket
38 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5
39 2.0112.311.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
40 2.1011.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.09.9 (1)
BRAKE PIPES - FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- 4WD [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.010.0274.3 1 tube dx/rh/re

2 0.010.0273.3 1 tube sx/Ih/li

3 2.1560.008.0 6 gasket 12.2x 18

4 2.3249.029.2 2 pipe fitting m 12 p.1,25x26.5
15— 5 2.3339.431.2/10 2 pipe union m 12 p.1.25x21

8 2.6839.055.0 4 clamp @ 11/20
17— 9 2.1310.002.2 8 washer 6.6, d125

10 2.0112.013.2 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 35

11 2.1470.002.2 4 washer 6, d128

12 2.1011.103.2 4 nutm 6 p.1

13 0.010.0279.0/10 1 bracket

14 2.1410.004.2 2 circlip 16

15 2.1470.007.2 3 lock washer 12

16 2.0112.407.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 20

17 0.010.0281.0 1 small column

S 9_64766_02_0-A-001




9_C1282_25_0-A-00

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.10.3 (1)
HYDRAULIC SHUTTLE CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] 5044 <-

1 0.013.8760.3/10 1 body
2.3719.750.0/40 1 electro valve 12 V - 21 W, ON/OFF 4/3

& 2.3719.750.0/40

3 2.3729.698.0 1 electro valve EVP, 20 bar
&= 2.3729.698.0

4 2.3729.696.0 4 socket

8 2.0312.218.2 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 60

9 2.1480.014.2 3 washer 8

10 2.1539.142.0 4 '0' ring 15.54x2.62

11 2.1531.025.0 2 '0' ring 10.82x1.78

v1



9_64844_10_0-A-001

Section: EO - REAR AXLE

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: E0.01.1 (1)

REAR AXLE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.007.2515.0/70 2 wheel support

4 0.255.4451.0 2 cup

8 2.3821.103.2 2 lubricator m 10 p.1

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

RO - REAR LIFT

LIFT COVER
POWER-LIFT CASE ......eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e ee e s e ee e ees e ees e eeeeeee e e ee e oo e e e ee e ee e e ee s e e e e ee e e e e e e e e et e et e e e ee e ee e ee s ee e ees e ses e s eee e eee e eee e eeeeeee oo R0.01.0 (1)
LIFT FIXING COMPONENTS..........oevoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oot e eeee e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e eee et e e e e ee e ee e eee e ee e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eee e seree R0.01.1 (1)
LIFT FIXING COMPONENTS..........oevoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeesseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oot e eeee e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e eee et e e e e ee e ee e eee e ee e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eee e seree R0.01.2 (1)
PLUG ettt et e e e e e oo e e e e et e oL e e oL e e e e e e et e e e et e e e e e e et e et ee oo R0.01.3 (1)
LIFT ASSEMBLY
LIFTING e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e eee oo e e e ee s e eee e e e eee oot e e e e ee e e e oL oL et e e et e et e e e, R0.02.0 (1)
LIFTING e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e eee oo e e e ee s e eee e e e eee oot e e e e ee e e e oL oL et e e et e et e e e, R0.02.1 (1)
LIFT CONTROL VALVE
FLOW CONTROL VALVE WITH MECHANICAL CONTROL. ......eeoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeees e ses e eee e ees e ees e ee s ee e eee e eeseeeeeseeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeseseeeeeeeeeee R0.03.0 (1)
FLOW CONTROL VALVE WITH MECHANICAL CONTROL. ......eeoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeees e ses e eee e ees e ees e ee s ee e eee e eeseeeeeseeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeseseeeeeeeeeee R0.03.1 (1)
FIXING FOR MECHANICAL LIFT CONTROL VALVE WITH 6-WAY REMOTE VALVE.........cieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseees e eeseeses e eseeeeseeeesseeeseeees e eeeeeeeeeeseeseeee R0.03.3 (1)
REGULATING DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC CONTROL . ........coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeseseeeesseeeseeeesseeeeseeeeseeeeseeee s eeeeeeeesese e eeseeeeeeeeee e eee e eee e eee e eee e ees e eee R0.03.4 (1)
DISTRIBUTOR. ...t eeee e eeeeeeee e e e e e eee e ee e s e es e ee s e e s ee e e e eee oo e e e eee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e e et eeee e e e e e eeeeeee e e e e et e ee e e e ee et ee s e e e eeeee e eee e eee e es e eee e eee s 2.3729.460.0.A
IN-CAB CONTROLS
INTERNAL CONTROLS. ...t eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e ee e eee e e e eee e ees e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e et e e eeeeeee e et e e oo e ee e et e e e e e eee e ee s e e s e e eee e es e eee e eee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eeeeeee R0.04.0 (1)
SENSOR
SENSITIVE ELEMENTS ...t eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e ees e ee s ees e eeseeees e eeeeeees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e e e s e e e eee e e e ees e e ee e eee e ees e eee e eee s eeerees R0.05.0 (1)
SENSING ELEMENTS WITH ELECTRONIC CONTROL . ......vereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeseeeeeeseeeeseeeee s eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e ee e ees e eeeeeeeeeesee e eeseeeeeeeeseeses e eeeeeeeseeee R0.05.1 (1)
THREE-POINT LINKAGE - LINK ARMS
LIFT ARMS TO GEARBOX LOCK PINS.........couveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeseseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et eeeeeseee e e ee s ee e ee e eee e e et e ees e ee e ees e eee e eeseees e see e R0.06.0 (1)
LIFT ARMS TO GEARBOX LOCK PINS.........couveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeseseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et eeeeeseee e e ee s ee e ee e eee e e et e ees e ee e ees e eee e eeseees e see e R0.06.1 (1)
TOP LINKATTACHMENT SPRING WITH MECHANICAL REAR LIFT.......oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeees e s eeeeeeeeeeeseseseeeeseeeeseeses e ees e eee e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e eee e eee e eenee R0.06.2 (1)
TOP LINK SPRING W/ ELECTRONIC REAR LIFT......oeeoteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee e ees e eee e ees e ee s ees e es e ee e eee e ees e ees e eeseeeee e es e eee e ees e eeseeees e eeeeeeee e R0.06.3 (1)
3-POINT LINKAGE - ADJUSTABLE MECHANICAL TIE ROD........cteeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeseees e eeeeeees e ees e ees e ses e ees e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeseeeseeereneens R0.06.5 (1)
3-POINT HITCH WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT ROD.......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeees e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeseeeeeseees e eeseeeeseeeeeeeee e e e e e eeeeseeee s et eee e ee e ees e eee e ees e ees e ees s R0.06.6 (1)
THREE POINT LINKAGE.........oeoeveoeeee oo eeee et e eeeee e eee e e eee e e eee e s e e s e e e eee e e e ee e e e e e e eee e ees e e e e eee e ee e eeeeeeee e se e e oo e ee e e e s eeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e e eeeeeeeeee R0.06.7 (1)
BoPOINT LINKAGE. ... ... oo eeeeee e e eee e eee e e ee e e e e e e e eeee s oo e e e e eee e et eeeeee e e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e ee s ee e e e eee e eeseeeee e e e e eee e eeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeas R0.06.8 (1)
3-POINT LINKAGE WITH AUTOMATIC COUPLERS..........oeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeesee e e ee s ees e eee e e ee e ees e ees e ee s eseeeee e ees e eeeeeeee e ees e eee e ee e eeeeeee R0.06.9 (2)
TOWING BAR ...t ee oo e e e e e eeee e eeeeeeeeee e e e e e e et ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e e e e ee e e e e oo e e e ee e ee e ee e e e e e e e e ee e eee e eee e s eee e ee e eee e ees e eee e ee e R0.06.10 (1)
CYLINDER PARTS. ...ttt ee oo e e et eeeee e e e e ee e e e ee e e e e e e e oo e ee e eee e e e e s e oL e oo e e e e e e e e e e e e et ee e e e e e e e e e s ee e ee e ees et eee e eee e eee e 0.010.7534.4.A
LINKAGE ...ttt e e e e et e e e e e ee e ee e e e e oo e oo e oo s e e e e e e e ee oo e e e e e e ee e ee e e et 0.014.1412.3.A

TOWING HITCH. ...ttt ettt et o bt e st e bt e e bt e sae e et oo e bt e s et e e bt e ohe e oas e £ bt oo Ee e e e st oo bt e eae e e ae e oo he e 1e e e e ae e e 1he e see e et e e sh e e sae e et e e sbeesaeeeaseesaeesaneenteesaneeaneen 0.014.1420.3.A



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: RO - REAR LIFT Ref.: R0.03.1 (1)
FLOW CONTROL VALVE WITH MECHANICAL CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

60.41 2.1631.307.0 1 roll pin 4x16

60.42 0.9123.450.3/10 1 grain

60.43 0.9123.454.3/10 1 grain

60.44 2.1560.019.0 1 gasket 24.3x30

60.45 2.3199.118.2 1 plugm 24 p.1.5

@—60.45

60.44

—60

W9_P2559_31_0-A-001




9_18359_55_0-B-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: RO - REAR LIFT

TOP LINK SPRING W/ ELECTRONIC REAR LIFT

Ref.: R0.06.3 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

12 0.007.7917.2/10 1 spring

v1



Agroplus 67 -> 5001

DO - TRANSMISSION
HYDRAULIC SHUTTLE ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULIC SHUTTLE ...t eeeee e eeees e eeeeee e eeeeeeeseeee e eee e e e eee e eee e eee e ee s e ees e eee e eee e ees e ee e oo e eeeeeeee e eee s eee e eee e eee et ee e ee s eee s ee et se s ee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee D0.03.0 (1)
HML - HI-LO - SHML
HAMEL UNIT e e e oo e e e e oo e ee e ee e eeeee e e eeee e e e e e e eeeeee e et eeeeee e e ee e e et e e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee s e e s e es e s ees e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e, D0.04.0 (1)
HAMEL UNIT e e e oo e e e e oo e ee e ee e eeeee e e eeee e e e e e e eeeeee e et eeeeee e e ee e e et e e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee s e e s e es e s ees e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e, D0.04.1 (1)
GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT
FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS.........ooeeeeeveeeeeeeeee e eeeee e e eeeeeeeeeee e ee e eee e e et e ees e e s e e eee e ee e eee oo e eee e ee e eee e ee e eee oo ee e ee s eeeeeee e oo e e e s eeeeeee e ee e eeeeeee e e e ee e eeeeneeee D0.05.0 (1)
GEARBOX INPUT SHAF T ..ot ee et e e ee e ee e ee e e e ee oo s e e e oo e e e e e e e eee e eeeeee e e e e e e et e eee e e ee e e ee e e e e e ee e e e et e e e e ee e e e e ee e e e eee e ee e eee s eeseeee e, D0.05.1 (1)
5-SPEED GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT WITH UNDERDRIVE..............veieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeeseeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeseeee s e s eee e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e eee e ees e eesee D0.05.3 (1)
SYNCHRONISERS.........oeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ee e eeeeeeee e eee e e e oo eeeeeee e et eeeeeeeeee e et e e e e e eeee e e e e ee e e s e e ee e e e oo s e et oo e e ee e ee e e et eee e ee e ee e ee e s e eee e D0.05.4 (1)
5-SPEED GEARBOX INPUT SHAF T .....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeee e eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eseeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo e e ee s ee e ee e e et et eeseeee e e e e e e s ee e ee e e e e e e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee e D0.05.6 (1)
SYNCHRONIZER PARTS........ooeoeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e s ees e ees e ees e ee e e e eeeee e e e eee e eeseeee e e oot eee e ee e et e e e e ee e e e e et e e e e ee e e e ee et s ee e eee e sere e eeeenn 0.007.7620.4/10.A
PTO INPUT SHAFT
P.T.O. - CLUTCH TRANSMISSION SHAF T ......oooieeoieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeesesseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeees e eee e eee e ees e eeseeeee e ee s ees e eee e ees e ees e eeseeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeeenees D0.06.0 (1)
MAIN SHAFT
5-SPEED GEARBOX PRIMARY SHAFT WITH UNDERDRIVE..........coveeiteeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeees e eeseeseeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee D0.07.1 (1)
5-SPEED GEARBOX PRIMARY SHAF T ........coiveoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e s e e e e ees e e eee e ee s e s e ees e eee e eee e eeseeeee e ees e eee e eee e ees e ees e eeeeeees e ees e eee e ee e eeseeeenees D0.07.3 (1)
SECONDARY SHAFT
TRANSMISSION SHAFT - FOR TYPES WITHOUT H-M-L (POWERSHIFT)......oveooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeseseeeeseeeeseeeeseese s ses s ees e ees e ses e eeseeees e eeseeees e ees e D0.08.0 (1)
H-M-L GEARBOX SECONDARY SHAFT ... eeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeees e eeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e e et e ees et e e ee s e e e s eee e ee e ee e ees e ees e eee e ees e ee e eeeeeeeeseeee e ees e e e e eeeeeeeee D0.08.1 (2)
5-SPEED GEARBOX SECONDARY SHAFT WITH UNDERDRIVE..........covereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeeeeeeeesesseeeeeeeeeesseees e ee s ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e eesee D0.08.3 (1)
5-SPEED GEARBOX SECONDARY SHAF T ........cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e eseeeeseeeee e ees e ees e seseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e e ee e ee et ee s ee e ee e eee e see e eee e eeeeeee e eee D0.08.5 (1)
SYNCHRONISERS........eoeee et eeeeee e ee e e e e eee e eee e ee e eee e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e ee e e e e e e e e ee e et e et e s ee e ee e e e e e s e s e e eee e eee e e e s e ee e eeeeeee e e s ee e eee e e D0.08.6 (1)
SYNCHRONISERS........eoeee et eeeeee e ee e e e e eee e eee e ee e eee e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e ee e e e e e e e e ee e et e et e s ee e ee e e e e e s e s e e eee e eee e e e s e ee e eeeeeee e e s ee e eee e e D0.08.7 (1)
SYNCHRONIZER PARTS........oeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e e eeee e e s e s eeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e e s eee e ee e e eeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e e e e e e ee s e e e eeee e e e e e e eee e e s ee s s ee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeenenn 0.007.7620.4/10.A
SYNCHRONIZER PARTS.......oveoeeeeeeee et eeeeeeee e eeeeeee e e ees e ee e eeseeeee e e e eeeeseeee e eee e ee e eee e e eeseeeeeeeeeeeee e e et e et e e e e e e et e ee e ee et e ee s e s e ee e ee e eee e ees e eeeeees s 0.007.7621.4.A
GEARBOX
GEARBOX FRONT= FIXINGS..........veoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e e eeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s oo e e e e e e e ee e e e e ee e e e e ee s ee e eee e ee e eee et e ee e ee e ees e eee e ees e eee s D0.09.2 (1)
GEARBOX. ... oo ee e ee e eeeee e eee e e e e e e e e e et oo e e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e oL e e et e et e e, D0.09.3 (1)
GEARBOX FRONT ...ttt eeeeeeseeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e ee e eeeee et e e e ee oo e ee e ee e oo e e e ee e ee e e e ee s e e e ee e e e e e e es s ees e eee s eee e eeneeer e D0.09.3 (2)
GEARBOX REAR ... ..cooeeoeeeeeeeee e oo eeee e e eeeeee e e e e e e e et e oo e e e e ee s e e ee e oo s oo oot eee oo s eeeeeee e e e e e e e e s e e e eee e e e e e e e oo e ee e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e eeeee e eeeeeeeeas D0.09.4 (2)
GEARBOX UPPER COVER.......coveiteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo eeeeee e ee e e e e e ee e e eeee e et ee e e ee e e e e e e e e e oo e ee s e e e e e ee e e e eeeeeee oo s e s ee e ee e eee e e ee e ee e eeeeee e D0.09.5 (1)
PLUGS FOR GEARBOX.........oveeteeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeees e eeseeeeseeees e ees e ees e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee et e eeeeeeeee s oo e e ee e e e e e eee e e ee e e e e e e ee e ee e ee s es e ees e see e ees e eee e e e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee oo D0.09.8 (1)
FRONT GEARBOX PLUG........oveoeveeeteeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee e e e e s e e ee s e e ees e eee e eee oo e ee e eee e oo e ee e oo st eeeeeeeeeeee e oo s ee e e et s eeeeeeee e ee e eee e ees e eer e ses e D0.09.9 (1)
PLUG FOR GEARBOX WITHH-M-L......eooveoeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeseeses e ees e eee e eeseeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeee e eeeeeee e eeeeeee s e e s ee e eee e es e eee e eee e eee e ees e ees s eee s D0.09.10 (1)
PLUG FOR TYPES WITH ELECTROHYDRAULIC 4WD ENGAGEMENT..........coveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeseeees e ses e ees e see e ees e ees e eeseeses e seneed D0.09.13 (1)
SENSOR BRACKET ...ttt e e e ee e e eee e et e e eeeeeee s e et e eee e e e e eee oo ee oo e e eee e ee e ee e ee e eee e e e e et eeeee e e ee s e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e s ee e eee e D0.09.15 (1)
INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL GEARBOX CONTROLS
GEARBOX CONTROL ROD........oovvoieeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeees e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeseeeeeee e et et e e s e eeeeeee e ee s et e e e e ee e e e e eeeeee e see e eeeeeee e ees e eeseeese e, D0.10.0 (1)
INTERNAL CONTROLS OF 5-SPEED GEARBOX WITH UNDERDRIVE...........eoiveeieeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeseseeeseeesseeeseeeeseeeeeseees e ees e ees e ees e ees e eeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeee e ees e eeseeeesees D0.10.2 (2)

5-SPEED GEARBOX INTERNAL CONTROLS...... ..ottt ettt h e s a e s et e b oo s a et st e e e bt e s ae e e st oo b oo sae e e et e e eh e e see e et e e eaeesaeeeaneesheesaneeneesbeesaneeneesaeenaneeas D0.10.4 (2)



9_D3233_03_0-B-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.05.4 (1)
SYNCHRONISERS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITHOUT H-M-L (POWERSHIFT) [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

2 0.007.7620.4/10 3 lock synchronizer 62
& 0.007.7620.4/10

v1



9_D3233_03_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.08.6 (1)
SYNCHRONISERS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITHOUT H-M-L (POWERSHIFT) [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.007.7621.4 1 lock synchronizer 62
& 0.007.7621.4
2 0.007.7620.4/10 3 lock synchronizer 62

& 0.007.7620.4/10

v1



Ref.: D0.09.9 (1)

gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5
plugm 18 p.1.5

Name

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
QTY

2.1560.014.0
2.3120.001.4

FRONT GEARBOX PLUG
Code

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5116

Fig.
Notes:

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

51
52

9_C1232_00_0-C-001

‘\, o:,&\, = A—..\l.mlﬁl@

e i
— /) o..ﬁ.‘hg-ﬁ\”mmlﬂ
P \ | /I‘O Jay

? e\ o)
'//g =
\ A\ / N .r\D@
Fotor 400
=

D)

v1



9_C1233_06_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.10.8 (1)

PARTS SET - 5-SPEED GEARBOX

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH H-M-L- (POWERSHIFT) [Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 2.1549.117.0/10 2 spacer 20.1 x 36 x 4.6

v1



9_64835_01_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.11.0 (1)
BEVEL WHEEL GEARZ=12/Z2=44

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.015.0396.3 1 bevelgearZ=12/7Z=44

v1



9_C1036_06_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.14.1 (1)
CONTROL LEVER P.T.O.

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
540/750/1000 [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] 540/750 + SYNCRO [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] 540/750/1000 - EXPORT U.S.A.
[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.009.7068.2/30 1 lever
2 2.1410.004.2 1 circlip 16
3 2.1311.010.2 1 flat washer 16

v1



9_H6036_01_0-A-001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Ref.: D0.14.11 (1)

PTO - 2-SPEED WITH INSERTED END SHAFT 540 - 750

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5016

1 0.012.0100.0/10 1 shaft

2 2.1531.091.0 1 '0' ring 34.60 x 2.62

3 0.011.6415.0 1 thrust plate

4 2.1475.203.7 1 washer 10.5

5 2.0313.308.2 1 screw m 10 x 25

6 2.1599.827.0 1 snoulder

7 2.1549.430.0 1 spacer 80x87x3

8 0.011.3229.0 1 flange

9 2.1651.811.0 2 cylindrical plug 10x24

10 2.0432.155.7 6 stud boltm 10 p.1.5/p. 1.25 x 25
11 0.011.3221.0 1 p.to.shaftZ=6

12 2.1470.006.2 6 lock washer 10

13 2.1011.421.2 6 nutm 10 p.1.25

14 0.011.3274.0 1 cover

15 0.008.0757.0 1 guard

17 2.3171.006.4 1 plug & 16

18 0.011.3261.0/20 1 cover

19 2.0422.215.7 2 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 50
20 2.0422.203.7 5 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 20
21 2.1470.004.2 7 washer 8

22 2.1011.105.2 7 nutm 8 p.1.25

25 2.1530.079.0 1 '0' ring 29.82 x 2.62

26 0.014.1957.0 1 plug

v1



9_B6136_00_0-A-001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

P.T.O. - 3 SPEED TYPE 540-750-1000

Ref.: D0.14.27 (1)

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001] 5038 <-

0.010.7696.0
2.1421.010.7
2.1549.172.0
2.1410.0121
2.2999.300.0
0.013.3587.0
2.2062.012.0
2.1410.016.1
0.010.7710.3
2.1631.712.0
0.255.6463.0
2.1530.028.0

2.1219.038.0/40

2.1589.321.0
2.2770.062.0
0.010.7712.0
0.011.9934.0
0.011.9938.0

0.009.3830.3/10

0.010.7701.0

0.009.3822.0/20

0.013.3588.0
2.3171.006.4
2.2999.235.0
2.2999.363.0
2.1599.414.0

B N Y & 1 [ N N e e I T Y \ & IS U N N |\, [P W W W G N (O e e

sleeve Z = 11

circlip 25

spacer 24.7 x 31 x 12
circlip 30

bearing 30 x 72 x 19

p.toshaftZz=11/14/18/23
ball bearing 40 x 90 x 23

circlip 40

fork

pin 8x26

shoe

'0'ring 11.91 x 2.62
ring nutm 30 p.1.5
snoulder 30x47x3
roller cage 35x40x27
spacer

gear Z = 51

gearZ =52

gearZ =32

hub z=32 z=21
sleeve Z = 32
gearZ=47/72=32
plug & 16

bearing 35 x 80 x 21
roller cage

snoulder 40 x 50 x 3.0

v1



9_17336_01_0-A-001

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.14.36 (1)
PTO - 3-SPEED WITH INSERTED END SHAFT 540-750-1000

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus 67 -> 5001] -> 5094

1 0.013.3587.0 1 p.toshaftZ=11/14/18/23
2 0.011.9934.0 1 gear Z = 51

3 0.011.9938.0 1 gear Z = 52

4 0.014.3922.0 1 gearZ=47/2=32

v1



9_64854_01_0-A-002

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

Agroplus 67 -> 5001
Ref.: D0.15.3 (2)

HAND BRAKE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1 0.008.5196.0/10 1 plate

2 0.014.4909.2 2 sector

3 0.014.4911.2 2 sector

4 0.008.5191.0 2 brake disc

6 0.014.8511.0/10 1 lever

9 0.008.4978.0/60 1 cover

10 2.1530.065.0 1 '0' ring 25x3.53

11 0.010.0261.2/10 1 h/brake lever

12 2.1475.203.7 3 washer 10.5

13 2.0113.311.7 3 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
14 2.1549.203.2/10 1 spacer 25.5x30x40x18.2
18 2.1530.501.0 1 '0' ring 101.27x2.62
19 0.009.9648.0 1 sector

21 0.010.0266.0/20 1 spacer

22 0.010.0264.0 1 small plate

23 2.0422.203.7 2 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 20
24 2.1470.004.2 2 washer 8

25 2.1310.004.3 2 washer 8.4x17

26 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

v1



9_59255 21_0-A-001

Section: SO - WHEELS

WHEELS 360/70R20"a8

Agroplus 67 -> 5001

Ref.: S$0.04.7 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus 67 -> 5001]

1.1 0.012.2829.3 1 rim W 11x20" C/ST

1.2 0.010.4301.0 1 rim center flange

1.3 2.0099.005.6 6 screw m 16 p.1.5 x 38

1.4 2.1499.019.6 6 washer 16.3 x 31.5

1.5 2.1019.059.6 6 nutm 16 p.1.5x 16
2.4811.095.0 2 tyre 360/70R20"a8

3 0.012.6364.0 2 valve

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agroplus+67+Parts+Manual

